VEIRRIORE 4

~ _GENeEE
(L Ll‘_ L 2017-2018

. Cer

Local ’ 4 e
| * e ,.‘/\
- : , [ S S e
G ro Farming Association
- ’ of Vermont

-"_.:*s--_‘ ‘
1\‘" . ' 4 \
"\7"1 . -
- ’ A
{ .
; r X
" i '
%d *“
~ Organic,



Certified Organic Agriculture in Vermont

Growth In Vermont
Processors (non-farm) 69 Organic Agriculture
Processors (on-farm) 27 Certified Total A ¢
- ertifie ota cres o
ll\)llalr)l, 203 Organic  Certified  Certified
ap'e : 185 Dairy  Organic  Organic
Vegetable/Fruit 166 Producers Producers Production
;‘e'd;’f’p — 26 1993 3 78
Mon;] airy Livestoc 1 1994 3 9
ushroom > 1995 14 106
Farms producing a variety of products 1996 28 150
may be listed more than once.
1997 35 170
1998 33 179
1999 38 187 15,967
R .
Sugarbush 44,651 2002 59 253 24’351
Pasture 26,355 2003 64 289 30,387
Silage 1793 2004 79 332 351826
Vegetable/Herbs 1,678 S = v 48’759
Feed Grains 1,266 .
2006 129 394 66,827
Cover Crops 616 2007 204 487 85,147
Soybeans (food grade) 435 3008 200 =y 92’1 9
Wheat 387 :

- 2009 200 548 98,461
Fruit 191 2010 203 580 102,637
0il Seed Crops 131 d

2011 204 582 102,534
Greenhouse (966,880 sq. ft.) 22
2012 205 576 103,827
2013 198 585 103,893
2014 184 579 104,565
2015 183 589 122,825
Farm income: $142,937,731
HTOt?l Gross Sales $ 2016 203 683 137,932
~ __ Processor sales: $128,921,773
Grand) Franklin Orleans
Isle 78 66 ES;eX
8 Lamoille

Chittenden 38 Caledonia

Washington
52
Addison Orange
66 as
Rutland
25 Windsor NUM?QI' Of
19 Certified
Bennington Organic
These statistics are based only on production certified through Vermont Organic Farmers, LLC.
Windham Producers

There are other producers in Vermont certified by other certification organizations. The data 16
complied are actual figures for the number of farms certified by December 31, 2016. by County



Welcome to Vermont'’s Organic Farm & Food Guide!

This guide is your key to finding Vermont’s certified organic,
locally grown bounty. We are fortunate, in Vermont, to be able to eat
local and organic food—you don’t have to choose! Inside, you will
find all of the certified organic producers in your community and the
farmers markets, farm stands, and Community Supported Agriculture
(CSA) farms closest to your home—you can find everything from
maple syrup to raspberries, fresh peas to chicken.

The organic seal ensures that your food is grown by farmers who are
working to build the health of their soil, crops and animals. Organic
producers follow strict production practices including growing crops
without the use of synthetic pesticides and fertilizers, and raising
livestock that are raised humanely and have access to the outdoors.
Did you also know that certified organic foods are always GMO-free?

The number of organic farms and processors continues to increase in
Vermont, so there are many farms and businesses to explore—in 2016,
there were 683 certified organic farms and processors producing organic
food on 137,932 acres in Vermont, and over 20% of the dairy farms

in Vermont are certified organic! Those certified organic producers

are participating in local and regional markets, maintaining working
landscapes, and contributing to the success of other local businesses.

You can find certified organic products at farm stands, stores,
restaurants, through mail order, or you can “pick your own” at the
farm—there are so many opportunities to support Vermont’s farmers
and processors.

More information is always available on our website, www.nofavt.org.
So, take some time to wind your way around Vermont and engage in
gustatory pleasure—each part of Vermont celebrates different tastes,
and tells a different food story.

Enjoy!
—Enid Wonnacott, Executive Director

Thanks to our Directory Sponsors

Contents

About NOFA Vermont .................... 2
Vermont Organic Farmers, LLC ......... 3
What is Certified Organic? ............... 4
What About Other Labels? .............. 5
2016 Summer Farmers’ Markets ....... 6

5 Good Reasons to Choose

Certified Organic, Locally Grown ....... 32
How to Support Our Vermont

Organic Dairy Farmers ................... 35
5 Good Reasons to Become

Certified Organic .......................... 37
JoinUs! ... 68

Listings

Addison County ........................... 10
Bennington County ...................... 14
CaledoniaCounty ........................ 16
Chittenden County ....................... 18
EssexCounty .......................oooils 24
FranklinCounty ........................... 24
GrandIsleCounty ........................ 30
Lamoille County .......................... 38
OrangeCounty ............................ 42
OrleansCounty ............................ 44
Rutland County ........................... 50
Washington County ...................... 52
Windham County ......................... 56
Windsor County ........................... 58
New York State ............................ 60
Index of Farms & Processors ......... 63

Index of Advertisers ................... 66



NOFA Vermont

The Northeast Organic Farming Association of Vermont has been growing
organic farms, healthy food, and strong communities since 1971

What We Do

Grow the Demand for Organic Food

® Find local organic food with our organic producers
database ar nofavt.org/findorganic

® Create relationships between farmers and
eaters through our On-Farm Workshops, Winter
Conference, and Pizza Socials

® (CSAs, farmers markets and farmstands are more
accessible to low income Vermonters with our

Farm Share & Crop Cash Programs
® The VT FEED project works with schools and

institutions statewide to purchase local, organic
food and know our farmers

Grow the Supply of Organic Food

® Vermont Organic Farmers, the certification
program of NOFA Vermont, certified 683 organic
producers and 137,932 acres of organic land in 2016

® Provide technical assistance to commercial organic
producers through our Farmer Services Program

® Cultivate the next generation of organic farmers
through our Beginning Farmer Programs (e.g.
CRAFT, Journey Farmer)

2 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

Raise Our Voice

® Outreach tools increase confidence in the organic

label— “Why Organic” Videos

® NOFA Vermont advocates for food and farming
policies that strengthen the food system like GMO
labeling, animal welfare, and keeping the soil in organic

Please Join Us

We are building an organic farm and food movement in
Vermont... let’s build it together!

For more membership information see the inside back
cover of this guide, or join online at www.nofavt.org/join

802-434-4122
www.nofavt.org
info@nofavt.org

P.O. Box 697
Richmond, VT 05477




Vermont Organic Farmers, LLC
NOFA Vermont’s Organic Certification Program

-

-~
[P

PENNIE RAND

Vermont Organic Farmers (VOF), the certification
program of NOFA Vermont, was created in 1985 to
help producers and concerned consumers define what it
means to farm organically. These standards for organic
production in Vermont were created by the farmers who

are dedicated to practices that use a holistic approach to Our purpose is to provide a highly credible

soil fertility, pest control, and plant and animal health. program for independent third-party verification
of organic food production, and to assist Vermont

In 2002, with input from the organic community, farmers and processors of all types to achieve the

the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) highest possible organic standards.

implemented the National Organic Program (NOP),

which created national standards for organic food. To view the complete standards for crop, livestock,
maple, and food processing, please visit the NOFA

The role of VOF is to certify farmers and processors to Vermont website: www.nofavt.org/organic.

the NOP standards, which ensures that producers are

achieving the necessary requirements. Look for the VOF logo the next time you are
shopping to support local organic producers!

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 3



What is “Certified Organic”?

Ten things you should know

Certified organic farmers and
processors are committed

to a food system that works
with natural systems to
improve soil, protect your
health, and produce great-
tasting food. Below are some
of the requirements they

follow to become certified.

Farmers use land management practices that

protect natural resources, conserve biodiversity,

and improve the health of their soil.

Farmers maximize animal welfare by raising
livestock in an environment where stress is

minimized and where they are able to exhibit

their natural behaviors such as grazing,
rooting, and scratching. Animals are given
daily access to the outdoors, year round.

For maple syrup production, sap is collected

using practices that ensure the long-term
sustainable management of the sugarbush

and promote forest ecosystem health. Maple

syrup is tested for lead levels, and synthetic
defoamers may not be used when boiling.

Prohibited pesticides, herbicides, and
synthetic fertilizers cannot be used in crop
production. Furthermore, producers must

maintain buffers that prevent contamination

drift from prohibited substances and
neighboring GMO crops.

Organic production prohibits GMOs,
including seeds, livestock feeds, and

ingredients used in processed products.

4 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

Livestock are fed 100% organic feed. They do not

receive conventional, genetically modified corn and
soybeans, hormones or antibiotics. They also must
obtain a significant portion of their diet from certified
organic pasture grasses during the grazing season.

Meat from animals treated with hormones,
antibiotics, or synthetic parasiticides cannot be sold as
organic. Farmers use preventive healthcare practices
and only approved treatments when necessary.

Processed foods (such as cheese, bread, or jam) are
produced with certified organic ingredients. Artificial
colors and flavors, preservatives such as nitrates, and
other synthetic additives are prohibited.

Certified organic products are subjected to pesticide
residue tests and unannounced inspections. The
allowable limit of pesticide residue on organic food
is just 5% of what the EPA allows on conventional
produce.

Organic certification is the only label backed by
clear legal definitions and independent third-party
verification. All certified operations participate in an
annual inspection of their premises, purchases, and
practices to ensure the integrity of the organic seal.



What About Other Labels?

legal definition, a process for public input, and

mandatory third-party inspections. The proliferation
of various claims on food packages today can be

dizzying. So, what exactly do these other labels mean?

Non-GMO The “Non-GMO Project” label verifies
that a product doesn’t contain genetically modified
(GMO) ingredients (or, technically, not more than
0.9% GMOs). However, a non-GMO label does not
itself indicate that a product was produced organically
or without the use of substances or practices prohibited
in organic such as irradiation, toxic pesticides, or
synthetic fertilizers.

Natural When shopping for food, do some research
before buying “natural” products—the label isn’t
verified and each company can use its own definition.
While both the USDA and FDA have each defined
what “natural” should mean for some products,
neither agency provides verification, meaningful
oversight or enforcement of the natural label.
“Natural” foods can be made with artificial and
genetically engineered ingredients. Produce can be
grown with pesticides and meat can be raised with
antibiotics and synthetic animal feed.

Free Range Free range is a claim that implies

a meat or poultry product comes from an animal
that was raised in the open air. However, the

only requirement is that an animal caz access the
outdoors—which doesn’t mean it actually does. The
USDA regulates this label for poultry only; there are
no legal standards for “free range” egg production,
and it doesn’t limit the use of antibiotics, hormones,
or pesticides. Talk to your farmers to find out more
about their free range products.

Certified Organic is the only food label with a clear

Cage-Free Cage-free is often confused with free range.
While hens laying eggs labeled as cage-free are uncaged
inside barns, they may or may not have any access to the
outdoors. There are no consistent standards or mandatory
third-party auditing for this label and it doesn’t limit the
use of antibiotics, hormones, or pesticides.

Grass-Fed The USDA has a definition for grass-fed
that requires 100% grass-based feed over an animal’s
lifetime. However, the USDA stated in 2007 that it
would not limit the use of the “grass-fed” claim to
producers who meet their 100% standard. Because there
is no verification, the label can’t tell you if the animal
was actually raised on pasture, and it doesn’t limit the
use of antibiotics, hormones, or pesticides. Talk to your
farmers to learn more about their grass-fed products.

Pasture Raised There is currently no legal definition
for the term “pasture raised.” While the phrase might
evoke bucolic images, and could accurately describe
how an animal is raised, the label can actually mean
whatever the producer wants it to mean. “Pasture-raised”
has no formal definition or regulation, which means
there is no enforcement behind it. Talk to your farmers
to learn more about their pasture raised products.

Local The state of Vermont defines “local” products as
those that originated in Vermont or within 30 miles of
the place where they are sold. However, the state does

not conduct inspections or actively enforce this definition.

Learn more about labels at
www.greenerchoices.org/eco-labels.

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 5



2017 Summer Farmers Markets

All markets listed below are members of the Vermont Farmers Market Association (VTFMA). The purpose of

the VTFMA is to encourage and establish successful farmers markets in Vermont that enhance opportunities

for market vendors while building direct connections between vendors and local consumers. NOFA Vermont
serves as the staff and fiscal agent of the VTFMA.

For the most up-to-date market information, visit our farmers market

directory at www.nofavt.org. To become a member market and be listed

here, please contact erin@nofavt.org or 802-434-4122.

Addison County

é Middlebury Farmers Market
VEW Building

Wednesday 9am—12:30 pm

June 14—October 11

Saturday 9am-12:30 pm

May 6-October 28

Sharon Kerwin
middleburyfarmersmkt@yahoo.com

Vergennes Farmers Market
Kennedy Brothers

Thursday 4-7:30pm

June 1-September 28
Christopher Reck

christopherreck@gmail.com

Bennington County

é Bennington Farmers Market
Riverwalk Park at Bennington Station
Tuesday 3:30-5:30pm

June 6-October 10

Saturday 10am—1pm

May 6-October 28

Katherine Keys
info@benningtonfarmersmarket.org

é Dorset Farmers Market
HN Williams Store

Sunday 10am—2pm

May 7-October 29

Carol Adinolfi
marketmanager@
dorsetfarmersmarket.com

@ Manchester Farmers
Market

Adams Park

Thursday 3—6pm

May 25-October 12
Krysta Piccoli
mfmvermont@gmail.com

Caledonia County

Caledonia Farmers Market
Association (Danville)
Danville Green

Wednesday 9am—1pm
June 14—QOctober 4

Curtis Sjolander
cfmamanager@gmail.com

Visit www.nofavt.org for more farmers market info

6 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

oy

© VERMONT FARMERS @
MARKET ASSOCIATION

é Caledonia Farmers Market
Association (St. Johnsbury)
Municipal Parking Lot

Saturday 9am—1pm

May 13—-October 28

Curtis Sjolander
cfmamanager@gmail.com

é Lyndon Farmers Market
Bandstand Park

Friday 3—-6pm

May 19—-October 13

Phoebe Weisenfeld

lyndonfarmersmarket@gmail.com

Peacham Farmers Market
Academy Green

Thursday 4-7pm

June 1-September 7
Diana Senturia
dianas@fairpoint.net

é Accepts EBT and Debit Cards



Chittenden County

é Burlington Farmers Market
City Hall Park

Saturday 8:30am—2pm

May 13—October 28

Chris Wagner
chriscwag31@gmail.com

é Jericho Farmers Market
Mills Riverside Park

Thursday 3-6:30pm

June 1-October 5

Elizabeth King
jerichofarmersmarket@gmail.com

é Milton Farmers Market
Hannaford Plaza

Thursday 3:30—7pm

June 8-October 12

Sophie Duncan
sduncan@miltonyouth.org

é Old North End Farmers
Market (Burlington)

Dewey Park

Tuesday 3—6:30pm

June 6-October 31

Kelsea Peace
oldnorthendfarmersmarket@
gmail.com

é Richmond Farmers Market
Volunteers Green

Friday 3—6:30pm

June 2—October 13

Carol Mader
RFMmanager@gmail.com

é Shelburne Farmers Market
Parade Green

Saturday 9am—1pm

May 27-October 14

Tod Whitaker
tod.whitaker@gmail.com

é UVM Medical Center
Farmers Market

Davis Concourse

Thursday 2:30-5pm

April 6-October 12

Tanya McDonald
tanya.mcdonald@uvmhealth.org

@ Winooski Farmers Market
Winooski Falls Way

Sunday 10am—2pm

May 28-October 8

Maura O’NeEeill

maura@downtownwinooski.org

Enosburgh Farmers Market
Lincoln Park, Main St.
Saturday 9am—1pm

June 10—October 14
Jennifer Mullen Wright
wanderingmoosefarms@
franklinvt.net

é Northwest Farmers Market
1aylor Park

Saturday 9am—2pm

May 20-October 28

Robin Morrill
alavista@myfairpoint.net

Grand Isle County

é Champlain Islands Farmers
Market (Grand Isle)

St. Joseph’s Church

Saturday 10am—2pm

May 20-October 7

Nancy Getter
champlainislandsfarmersmkt@
gmail.com

Visit www.nofavt.org for more farmers market info

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 7

é Champlain Islands Farmers
Market (South Hero)

St. Rose of Lima Church
Wednesday 3—6pm

May 24-September 20

Nancy Getter
champlainislandsfarmersmkt@
gmail.com

Lamoille County

é Jeffersonville Farmers and
Artisan Market

Jeffersonville Roundabour
Wednesday 4:30-8pm

June 7—October 11

Deb Nevil
Jfamfarmmarket@gmail.com

é Morrisville Farmers Market
Hannaford Green Lawn

Saturday 9am—1pm

May 20-October 14

Karissa Smith
rissy33@gmail.com

Stowe Farmers Market
Mountain Road at Red Barn Shops
Sunday 10:30am-3pm

May 21-October 15

Caitlin Elberson

stowefarmersmarket@gmail.com

Orange County

@ Chelsea Farmers Market
North Common in Chelsea

Friday 3—6pm

May 19-September 29

Anna Magoon
manager@chelseafarmersmarket.org

é Accepts EBT and Debit Cards



é Randolph Farmers Market
Gifford Hospital Green

Saturday 9am—1pm

May 27-October 14

Lisa Gray
randfarmmarket@yahoo.com

Riverside Grange Community
Farmers Market

Riverside Grange Hall

Sunday 11am—3pm

June 11-October 8

James Bulger
jbulger@tops-tele.com

Orleans County

Craftsbury Farmers Market
Craftsbury Common
Saturday 10am—1pm

May 27-October 7

Angela Locke McAllister
lockemcallister@aol.com

é Newport Farmers Market
The Causeway

Wednesday 9am—2pm

June 7—October 11

The Causeway

Saturday 9am-2pm

May 13-October 7

Judy Szych
breezyhillacresszych@yahoo.com

Rutland County

Brandon Farmers Market
Central Park

Friday 9am—2pm

May 26-October 13
Wendy Cijka
cijka4@gmail.com

Castleton Farmers Market
Citizen’s Bank Parking Lot
Thursday 3:30-6pm

June 1-October 5

Lori Barker

(802) 273-2241

é Lakes Region Farmers
Market (Poultney)

Main Street

Thursday 9am-2pm

June 22—October 5

Kris Jacoby
poultneymarket@gmail.com

é Rutland Downtown
Farmers Market

Depot Park

Wednesday 3—-6pm

May 10-October 25
Saturday 9am-2pm
May 6-October 28

Judy Dark

Maura Wildman
vimrutland@gmail.com

Washington County

é Barre Farmers Market
Currier Park

Wednesday 3—7pm

May 31-September 13

Joshua Jerome
director@thebarrepartnership.com

é Capital City Farmers Market
(Montpelier)

State Street

Saturday 9am—1pm

May 6-October 28

Ashton Kiral
manager@montpelierfarmers
market.com

Visit www.nofavt.org for more farmers market info

8 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

é Northfield Farmers Market
Depot Square

Tuesday 3—6pm

May 10-October 10

Amanda Brigham
northfieldfarmersmarketvt@
gmail.com

Waitsfield Farmers Market

Mad River Green

Saturday 9am—1pm

May 20—October 14

Lotty Roozekrans
waitsfieldmarketmanager@gmail.com

Windham County

@ Brattleboro Area

Farmers Market

Flat Street

Tuesday 4—7pm

May 30-September 26

Western Avenue

Saturday 9am-2pm

May 6-October 28

Meghan Houlihan
farmersmarket05301@yahoo.com

é Putney Farmers Market
Carol Brown Way at Putney

Food Co-Op

Sunday 1lam—2pm

May 28-October 8

Marisa Miller
putneyfarmersmarket@gmail.com

é Townshend Farmers Market
West Townshend Country Store
Friday 4-7pm

May 26-October 6

Judy Harrigan
farmers@WestTownshend.org

é Accepts EBT and Debit Cards



é West River Farmers Market (Londonderry)
Junction of Routes 11 and 100

Saturday 9am—1pm

May 27-October 7

Tammy Long e westriverfarmersmarket@gmail.com

Windsor County

Feast and Field Farmers Market (Barnard)
Historic Clark Farm

Thursday 4:30-7:30pm

June 1-October 19

Chloe Powell o clovermont@gmail.com

@ Greater Falls Farmers Market (Bellows Falls)
Hetty Green

Friday 4-7pm

June 2-September 29

Janice Leary-Jones o greaterfallsfarmersmarket@gmail.com

@ Hartland Farmers Market

Hartland Public Library

Friday 4-7pm

June 2-September 8

Brian Stroffolino e hartlandfarmersmarket@gmail.com

@ Ludlow Farmers Market

Okema Mountain School

Friday 4-7pm

May 26-October 6

Ulrike Donohue ¢ ludlowfarmersmarket@gmail.com

@ Market on the Green (Woodstock)
Village Green

Wednesday 3-6pm

May 31-October 11

Kathy Avellino « info@woodstockvt.com

Mt. Tom Farmers Market

Mt. Tom Parking Lot

Saturday 9:30am—12:30pm

May 27—-October 21

Neil Lamson e foxxfarm22@gmail.com

Visit www.nofavt.org for more farmers market info

Newberry Market (White River Junction)

Main Street

Thursday 11am—6pm

January 1-December 31

Betsy Wheeler e newberrymarketwrj@gmail.com

@ Norwich Farmers Market

Route 5 South

Saturday 9am—1pm

May 6—October 28

Steve Hoffman e manager@norwichfarmersmarket.org

Rochester Farmers Market & Exchange
On the Park

Friday 3-6pm

June 16-October 6

Rhoda M. Stockwell ¢ vertmont@sover.net

@ Royalton Farmers Market

Town Green

Thursday 3-6pm

May 18-October 12

Sylvia Moore « msmoore@myfairpoint.net

Springfield Farmers Market
Peoples United Bank
Saturday 10am—1pm

June 3—October 7

Doug Moulton e vermontconst@vermontel.net

@ Windsor Farmers Market
State Street Green

Saturday 1lam—2pm

June 3—-October 14

Timothy Cary  windsor.vt.farmers.market@gmail.com

MIDDLEBURY

Open 7 Days 8am-7pm
9 Washington St 388-7276 middlebury.coop

é Accepts EBT and Debit Cards

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE < 9



(]
“©
Addison County & e
S S ¥ o
& Q S &
) > & &
S & Q o I
L <& § § &
o Q& v o & & o ;é. "$ o @ N & .S:# A
¥ P f o ST s FIEISsESFTs &S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Addison 1 Addison Hop Farm
Kristofer Anderson - 989-4214
2 Bonaspecta Holsteins °
Rob & Suzy Hunt - 759-2618
3 Garden Art, LLC
Paul Mahan - 373-4498 ® ®
4 Harrison’s Homegrown
Patrick & Melanie Harrison - 759-2605 * ® e
5 Mike’s Farm
Mike Eastman - 759-2764 L L L L
Bridport 6 Champlain Acres PY
Henry Lawton & Family - 758-2396
7 Desautel Dairy
Andre Desautels - 758-9230 ® 1 °
8 Gleason Grains
Ben & Theresa Gleason - 758-2476 ® ® ®
9 Heavenbound Farm
Ginny & Harold Welch - 349-0681 L L 1 L
10 Morgan Hill Farms
Jerry & Cheryl Connor - 349-8635 e - e
n Pedalbarrow Farm
Cindy Growney - 758-2019 L L L i
Bristol 12 Leaning Barn VT
Randy Russell - 349-5549 o o °
13 LRF Organics
Sam Burr & Silas Doyle-Burr - 989-0781 ° ° oo oo oo °
14 0Old Road Farm
Gabrielle Tuite & Henry Wehb - 503-7404 L L L L L
15 Vermont Raw Nut Butter
Seo Lee - vt_rnb@yahoo.com
Cornwall 16 Meeting Place Pastures
Cheryl & Marc Cesario - 462-3759 L 1 1
17 Rowe Crest Farm
Daniel Rowe - 349-4530 ® ®
18 Waters-Run Farm
Joseph Severy - 377-1236 ° 1 °
Ferrishurg 19 Vermont Livestock Slaughter and Processing
Carl Cushing - 877-3421
Goshen 20 Republic of Vermont °
Ethan West - 989-2901
Leicester 21 Gildrien Farm
Caitlin & Jeremy Gildrien - 247-4699 L oo o L L
22 Oliver Hill Farm
Suki Fredericks & James Maroney - 247-3479 L 1 1
23 Summer’s Gale Farm
Lesley Wright & J.C. Ellefson - 247-5920 i o o L
24 Taconic End Farm
Annie Claghorn & Catlin Fox - 247-3979 1 L d 1 L d
Lincoln 25 Hidden Mountain Maple S
Timothy Johnson & Carol Boyd - 453-8324
26 Twin Maple Sugarworks °

Donald W Gale - 989-3293

10 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



gfHs &
sfSEFS
s $E&TS
Other Products S ETLYF
hops L
[ ]
(]
[ J
flour L
[ ] [ ]
(]
[ J [ J
( BN ] [ J
o 60606 00
rhubarb o L
nut butters
custom grazing L d
[ J
meat processing & slaughter facility
o 0
chicory L g
(]
()
[ J
o 0
(BN ] o 0

|' ’ Visit www.nofavt.org
' \ for more farm & processor info

LISTING NO. 503
Naked Acre Farm

+“Thefteis an inherent
~trustandiunderstanding when
- peoplethear the wordorganic.”

—Ryan Demarest

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 11



(]
“©
Addison County (cont.) $ e
S S ¥ o
S NI &
§ s & 3
L ¢ & § &
S o s s & T, £ ¢
ST s s S $FFFFs ST &S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor RIS I T ST T IOITFTETISTIITISTISFELSEQ
Middlebury 27 Addison County Commission Sales Inc.
Marcy Wisnowski - 388-2661
28 Appalachian Gap Distillery
Charles Burkins - 989-7362
29 Aqua Vitea
Jeff Weaber - 453-8590
30 Champlain Valley Creamery, LTD °
(arleton Yoder - 989-7361
31 Elmer Farm
Jennifer & Spencer Blackwell - 377-8195 L e o L L
32 Marble Rose Farm
Sue Evans & Tom Kruk - 388-9411 ¢ o ¢ o ¢ o000 o
33 Stone Leaf Teahouse, LLC
John Wetzel - 989-7267
34 Vermont Coffee Company
Paul Ralston - 398-2276
35 Vermont Country Soapworks
Vermont Soap - 388-4302
36 Vermont Hard Cider Company, LLC
Ashley Peluso - 398-6954
Monkton 37 Bella Farm P
Rachel Schattman - 373-1875
38 New Leaf Organics
Jill Kopel - 349-7369 L 1 d 1 d 1 o L L d
New Haven 39 Golden Well Farm and Apiary
Nicole Burke & Ryan Miller - 870-0361 L L d L L L L L d
40 Olivia’s Crouton Company, Inc.
Francie Caccavo - 453-2222 ® ® ®
41 Open View Farm LLC
Ben & Anna Freund - 989-0424 ®6oo0 oo o oo ®
4 Orb Weaver Farm ° °
Marjorie Susman & Marian Pollack - 877-3755
North X} Arethusa Farm, Inc. P
Ferrisburgh Thomas Case - 578-6429
44 Kimball Brook Farm
Cheryl & JD DeVos - 734-6346 ° 1 °
Orwell 45 Grace Elizabeth Ministry Center/Benson House of Hope °
Roland & Deborah Smith - 948-2057
46 Hall & Breen Farm, LLC
Louis Hall & Jennifer Breen - 948-2092 ® g ®
47 Singing Cedars Farmstead
Scott Greene & Rebecca Maden - 948-2062 o o ® o oo oo e o
48 Sylvan Shade Farm °
Melissa & Derrick Clifford - 948-2798
Ripton 49 Mountainyard Farm ° PY
Freeman & Maria Allen - 388-7394
50 Nola’s Secret Gardens S S
Nola Kevra & Mark Rusciolelli - 388-6107
Shoreham 51 Champlain Orchards
Andrea Scott & Bill Suhr - 897-2777 ® ® ®
52 Doolittle Farm
Bay Hammond & Family - 897-2121 L L L

12 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Visit www.nofavt.org

for more farm & processor info
Other Products

L/
livestock auction facilit ‘
spirits ®
kombucha L '.
whey ®
o0 °
N R LISTING NO. 71
. Four Pillars Farm
roasted coffee beans e e
body care products; dleaners; soaps ¢
seltzer; soda ®
°
o0 °
mushrooms: popcorn oo oo
breadcubes; croutons ®
lamb; sheep; wool e oo
°
°
° e dh
e o O'Me€; organic-
0 neans: Do no harm, feeds
ce oo _theoll, Eliminate the = -~
““useof toxic chemical =
°
°
apple butter e o 7 "__Peter Cousineau
oo oo

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 13



(]
“©
Addison County (cont.) & e
& s § )
g 5§
§ & 8 ¢ &
N N S o
o . v o & & o ;é. 5 o QN & .S:b A
T s F T s T FFET IS ST &S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Shoreham 53 Elysian Fields LLC
(cont.) Joseph & Kathleen Hescock - 897-7484 L d L L d
54 Golden Russet Farm
Will & Judy Stevens - 897-7031 L L d oo o L L L d
55 Madison Farm
George & Joann Madison - 349-6262 L 1 L
56 Morningside Farm
Brian & Patti Wilson - 377-1786 * . e
57 Pangea Farm LLC
Jonathan Namanworth - 917-447-4352 L L L
58 Parent Farm ®
Ron Parent - 948-2097
59 Tio Grain Farm °
Ken Van Hazinga - 897-2423
Starksboro 60 Dunham Family Maple °
Jeff Dunham - 355-0369
61 Footprint Farm, LLC
Taylor Hutchison & Jake Mendell - (559) 453-6628 L L ® 6000 e o L e o L
62 Hillshoro Sugarworks °
Susan & Dave Folino - 453-5462
63 Norris Sugarworks P
Kelly & Kathleen Norris - 453-4753
64 Purinton Gardens
David Purinton - 453-2203 ® ®
65 Rockville Market Farm
Eric & Keenann Rozendaal - 355-0059 o o o o °
66 Shaker Maple Farm °
Leah & Steve Willsey - 434-5353
67 Shaker Mountain Farm PS
Richard Faesy & Ann Bove - 434-4254
68 Shangri-la Farm °
Kit Harris - (917) 325-4538
Weybridge 69 Scholten Family Farm
Roger & Patricia Scholten - 545-2522 L i g i
Whiting 70 Depot Farm Supply
Rick Oberkirch & Lisette Ladd - 247-6700
71 Four Pillars Farm
Peter Cousineau - 989-0083 e o o o °
72 0Old Wooster Farm
Paul & Doris Seiler - 462-3140 * ® *
73 Wilbur Farms LLC
Larry & Mike Wilbur - 989-1948 L 1 L
o
Bennington County
Manchester 74 Aardbark Inc.
Center Neil Reilly - 367-1010
75 Earth Sky Time Farm
Oliver & Bonnie Levis - 384-1400 ® ® ® o o o e o ®
76 Small Batch Organics LLC

Jack DeSario & Lindsay Martin - 353-3003

14 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



> S
<
F&s
NI
S & S
< ¥ ¢
s §§sS
Other Products T L
seeds ®
[ ] [ ]
[ ]
[ )
® O [ ]
[ ]
[ ]
popcorn LA ®
[ )
[ ] [ ]
[ ]
peeled butternut squash ® L
[ ]
[ ] [ ]
[ )
[ ]
grain distributing & transport
[ ] [ ]
[ ]
dog biscuits L
[ N BN J [ ]

veggie burgers

granola; granola bark

Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 15



]
Bennington County (cont.) & Qe
‘_g‘}' %'z? § o
N N
S P § &
g <& & &
g; “ g < $ "$ “ @ @ & Qéq
S8 FES s s FsTEFsESLFs &8
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor RIS I T ST T IOITFTETISTIITISTISFELSEQ
Pownal 77 Gardner Family, LLC
Marilyn & Mike Gardner - 823-5319 o ® ® 1 ®
78 Wildstone Farm
Joy & John Primmer - 823-0141 L L d oo L L e o L d
Rupert 79 Merck Forest & Farmland Center PS
Tom Ward - 394-7836
Shaftsbury 80 Clear Brook Farm
Andrew Knafel - 442-4273 L d L L L L L d
81 Grateful Morning Farm
Shaun & Lauren Riordan - 443-252-7970 e o o o e o
82 Mighty Food Farm
Lisa MacDougall - 781-307-6801 1 d oo o 1 L d
°
Caledonia County
Barnet 83 Bogie Mountain, LLC
Sherman Bogie - 633-4104 L 1
84 Boney Woods Maple P
Allison & Calvin Willard - 274-0674
85 Cross Farm °
Zachary Mangione - 633-2233
86 Joe's Brook Farm
Mary & Eric Skovsted - 473-6071 ° o e oo °
87 Morrison’s Custom Feeds, Inc PS
Earl Morrison - 633-4387
88 Too Little Farm
Peter & Elizabeth Everts - 592-3088 e o ® ® oo e o ®
89 Windy Pastures, LLC
Alex Choate - 633-2836 e ®
Danville 90 Hill View Farm
Henry & Allison Pearl - 748-0344 i g i
91 Lewis Creek Jerseys Inc
Vincent Foy & Deborah Yonker - 748-8461 o ° °
92 Second Chance Farm S °
Penelope Lowe - 748-1975
East Hardwick 93 Dow’s Crossing Farm PS
Marvin & Hazel Greaves - 563-2332
9% Eastview Farm
Mary-Ellen & Jim Lovinsky - 472-9428 L L L L
95 Hazen Monument Farm ° °
Roger & Patricia LeBlanc - 472-5750
9% LeBlanc Family Farm
Jonathan & Rachel LeBlanc - 472-5557 L L L L
97 Riverside Farm
Bruce Kaufman - 472-6169 ® ® ¢ oo o ® ®
Groton 98 Leibold Farm °
Kyle Leibold - 249-8694
Hardwick 99 Ackermann Dairy
Jim & Sara Ackermann - 793-0274 ® g ®
100 Buffalo Mountain Farm °

David Ring - 253-2161

16 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



&
sESFTE Visit www.nofavt.org
Other Products SSSEE for more farm & processor info
o o
o0 °
e o
popcom o 00 [ )
°
eoe o
e o
°
oo o
eoe o
()
°
custom boarding & grazing e o ®
rhubarb g g
°
eo0o0 o0
°
°
°

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 17



o
“©
Caledonia County (cont.) & e
S
§ §& $
£ > ¢ 3
S & K © &
< s S NI &
qt’%g’a & 8L é"bs'h‘sb\:"& §§$ F
i T ST ET ST TEFETEFSTSSESFES
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I FI I T T IOITFTSTIITIITISTSSTISTSELS A
Hardwick 101 Lady Bug Farm Y ° Y
(cont.) Russell McAllister & Heather Flanders - 498-8065
102 North Hardwick Dairy LLC
472-8889 * ® *
103 Sweet Stone Maple Farm PS
Eric Remick - 917-4484
104 The Sugarman of Vermont, Inc. °
Kerry Sedutto - 472-9891
105 Vermont Soy LLC
Lynn DeLaricheliere - 472-8500
Kirby 106 Erik’s Sugarbush P
Erik Waring - 626-9228
Lyndon 107 Mount Hunger Jerseys ° ° °
Steven Brown & Leslie Miller-Brown - 626-3258
108 Sweet Lyndon Maple °
David Allard - 535-7295
Lyndonville 109 Happy Hill Maple Farms ° °
Karl Johnson - 777-7612
110 Tamarlane Farm LLC
Benjarmin, Cathy & Eric Paris ; Nicholas Ott - 626-3265 L e oo e oo o
Peacham m MacBain Homestead
Eric Bean - 563-2025 ® ® ®
St. Johnsbury 112 Houde Family Farm
David & Tina Houde - 748-2835 ® o ®
Stannard 13 Stannard Farm
John & Carol Reynolds - 533-7789 L L d
Walden 114 Caledonia Farm
Deb & Randolph Dawson - 563-2755 L L L
15 Harvest Hill Farm
Bill Half & Ellen Gershun - 563-2046 ® o o ®
116 Walden Mountain Maple °
James LeCours - 472-6697
West Danville 117 Lindstrom Farm
Matthew Lindstrom - 595-0416 L L L
118 Willow Brook Farm
Molly Willard & Nattie Emmons - 592-3214 ° e o o o °
°
Chittenden County
Bolton 19 Robbin’s Mountain Enterprises °
Mike 0'Malley - 522-7495
Burlington 120 Boswellness
M. Ibrahim, J. Garvey, B. Lanzetta, C. Lyon - 863-8005
121 Diggers’ Mirth Collective Farm
Hilary Martin - 355-3910 o o o °
122 Dobra US LLC
Nina Beck - 355-1841
123 Hallow Herb Farm °
Jeff Philie - 203-823-8245
124 Intervale Community Farm PS ° ° PRIPIPS ° PP °
Andy Jones - 658-2919
125 Pitchfork Farm PP S ° S °

Rob Rock - 233-5465

18 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



i L
S of
F5S ¥ § ’ Visit www.nofavt.org
S

other Producs S és“ S& § S " for more farm & processor info
3 /
sunflower seeds ®
[ [
soy ricotta cheese; tofu o
[ N J
[
[
[
[ J
[ J
[
[ N )
[ [
[
[ J
[ J
® 00 [
[ J
frankincense & myrhh essential oils, hydrosols, & resins o
(] [
tea b
[
° ° :
[ J [ J g

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE » 19



o
“©
Chittenden County (cont.) & e
&
§ SN $
2 » & S
§ & & & &
& s & NI &
o & e i oofoe LT Sa
: T e TS T ETTELSTSSTEFFES
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor LRSI T I I T T PIT TSI ITIITISIISIISE RS
Burlington 126 Speeder & Earls Coffee
(cont.) Jessica & Scott Workman - 660-3996
127 Urban Moonshine Natural Products
Jovial King - 428-4707
Charlotte 128 Adam’s Berry Farm ° °
Adam Hausmann - 578-9093
129 Aurora Farms
Thomas Kenyon - 425-3888 e e
130 Ceres Gardens
WL Shriner - 425-3770 i o o L L i
131 Donegan Family Dairy
Joe & Emily Donegan - 425-4528 ° 1 °
132 Grasshopper Farm
Chloe Nathan - 881-4536 e o
133 Miskell’s Premium Organics °
David Miskell - 425-3959
134 Nitty Gritty Grains of Vermont °
Tom & Catherine Kenyon - 425-4544
135 Philo Ridge Farm
Ed Pitcavage - 539-2912 1 1
136 Stony Loam Farm
David Quickel - 238-0255 L oo o L i
137 Unity Farm LLC
Cathy Wells - 914-703-1328 ° ° o
Colchester 138 Elm Hill Farm °
Jeremy Phillips - 324-7054
Essex Junction 139 Amber Ridge Maple °
Ben & Richard Wilcox - 899-2393
140 Autumn Harp
Tracey Barth - 857-4600
Hinesburg 141 Baldwin Farm ° °
Matt Baldwin - 482-2589
142 Full Moon Farm, Inc.
David Zuckerman & Rachel Nevitt - 598-1986 L L e e LA o ® 600
143 Kimball Brook Farm Organic Milk °
Cheryl & JD DeVos - 425-3618
144 Love Your Mother Farm
Bob Stahl - 922-0714 ° e o o °
145 Red Wagon Plants
Julie Rubaud - 482-4060 o o
Huntington 146 Burnt Rock Farm
Justin Rich - 434-7170 o ® o ®
147 Happy Hollow Sugarworks °
Austin Ganzenmuller - 434-8579
148 Maple Wind Farm
Beth Whiting & Bruce Hennessey - 434-7257 i i e o L
149 Pleasant Mount Farm
Heidi Racht - 434-2690 o ° o o °
Jericho 150 Arcana Gardens & Greenhouses
Anne Mueller - 899-5123 o ° oo o o e o °
151 Bone Mountain Farm LLC °

Tucker Andrews - 881-5016

20 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



f £ Visit www.nofavt.org
other Products S&ESE § ; for more farm & processor info
roasted coffee beans o
bitters; extracts; tonics o o
frozen fruit e o b
[ J
seeds L
[
[
[ [
corn berries; cornmeal; flour; wheat berries b
[ J
[ N ) [ J
[
[
lip balms L
[ N ) [ J
butter; buttermilk; cream; flavored milk; half & half; iced tea ®
[ [
[ [
[ J [ J
meat processing & slaughter facility oo g
[ [
chicory; nursery stock; nuts o oo
[

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 21



o
“©
Chittenden County (cont.) & e
&
§ SN §
%) » & S
§ & & e &
& s & NI &
o & el Fe o fe s 58 S
; TS ETSSFTETTESTESTEELES
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I FI I T T IOITFTSTIITIITISTSSTISTSELS A
Jericho (cont.) 152 Clay Brook Farm Y
Bob Hill & Laury Shea - 343-0793
153 Davis Farm
Gary & Tammy Davis - 598-7591 L d 1 L d
154 Jericho Settlers’ Farm, Inc.
Mark Fasching & Christa Alexander - 899-4000 L L L L
155 The Home Farm °
Brian Calhoun - 899-9973
Milton 156 Brooks Farm ®
Shaun Brooks - 520-405-1917
157 Willow Hill Farm PY
Willow Smart & Dave Phinney - 893-2963
Richmond 158 Farm at VYCC
Paul Feenan - 360-490-4211 oo o o o °
159 Slopeside Syrup °
Douglas Brown - 249-8089
160 Stone Beach Farm
Tim & Marie Schonholtz - 399-6300 e e 4 e e 1 L e e 4
Shelburne 161 American Meadows
Mike Lizotte - 877-309-SEED
162 Bread & Butter Farm
Corie Pierce - 922-5349 oo o L i
163 0 Bread Bakery
Chuck Conway & Carla Kevorkian - 985-8771
164 Shelburne Farms Market Garden
Josh Carter - 363-9841 ° ° oo o o e o °
South 165 Earthback Coffee Roasters
Burlington Tony Basiliere - 489-5555
166 UVM Horticulture Research and Edu. Ctr.
Terry Bradshaw - 658-9166 L L L L L L
Underhill 167 Butlerholm Farm
John & Carol Butler - 734-7626 L L d g L d
168 Krykwa Farm P
Nash Krykwa - 899-5131
169 Maple Crest S
Dave & Debbie Davis - 899-3170
170 Maple Tracks Farm S
(raig Schneider - 899-5832
171 Moose Mountain Maple °
William Butler - 734-5678
172 Walker’s VT Pure Maple Syrup LLC PS
(raig Walker & Cindy Carpenter-Walker - 899-3088
Underhill Center 173 Mountain Man Vermont °
Daniel Clayton - 635-7664
Westford 174 Adams Turkey Farm and Maple Products P
Dave Adams - 878-4726
175 McBride Family Maples P
Christopher & Andrea McBride - 879-5726
176 Westford Sugarworks S
Thomas Dunkley - 851-1279
177 Will Farm LLC °

Ty & Linda Will - 872-1511

22 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



”‘ Visit www.nofavt.org

= for more farm & processor info

Other Products 3 4 '.
o

o
. B LISTING NO. 159
eo0oeo o nacide .
o o
mushrooms o ®
seeds o
popcorn L L L
bread o °
e o [ ]
roasted coffee beans ®
([ ] ([ ] ([ ]
(]
[ ]
[ ]
ll (] (] (]
e o Organic certification
oo o means we have someone in
o our sugarhouse and woods
o every year certifying that we
N are producing sustainable,
N delicious syrup.”’
—Roger Brown
[ ]

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 23



Chittenden County (cont $ 3
u y ) N ,;e,s &
& S
§ & §
$ AN o &
& & § S o
b e S, i ocwlSle SFe o
. ¥ s T T ST TS s £ &E
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PSTEF I I FITTIT TS IITIITISISISEONW
Williston 178 A Drop of Joy, LLC
Joshua & Hannah Pfeil - 922-3360
179 Bruce Farm
Michael Bruce - §78-2407 * *
180 Johnson Farm
Denny & Kathy Lewis - 598-8290 L 1 L
181 Windstone Farm
Terry Marron - 878-3953 o o L 1
(anaan 182 April’s Maple °
April Lemay - 266-9624
183 Baum Farm
Rob Baum - 277-4960 * ® *
Ferdinand 184 Osborne Family Maple, LLC °
Jon & Janet Osborne - 793-6318
Island Pond 185 Sweet Tree Holdings 1, LLC P
Robert Saul - 372-1311
(]
Franklin County
Bakersfield 186 Does’ Leap Farm
Kristan Doolan & George van Vlaanderen - 827-4036 L L 1 L
187 Giddings Hill Forest Products °
Ben Lepesqueur - 933-5500
188 Jacobs Family Sugarhouse P
Steven & Dawn Jacobs - 782-3472
Berkshire 189 Two Brothers Maple LLC PY
Matthew & Erika Chagnon - 848-7042
East Fairfield 190 Gervais Family Maple S
Gabe Gervais - 827-3045
191 Green Mountain Mainlines °
JR Sloan - 849-9210
192 Hale Family Dairy °
Matthew Hale - 373-0937
193 RC Mayotte Inc. °
Richard & Melisande Mayotte - 373-8208
194 Ryan’s Maple Ridge Sugar House P
Armistice Travis Ryan - 933-7957
195 Sugarhill Sugarworks °
Entropy Mauck - 849-2977
196 Trudell Family Farm
Garry & Eileen Trudell - 827-3213 L L
Enosburg 197 Gaudette’s Maple °
Jessica & David Gaudette - 363-1195
198 Peaked Hill View Farm
Rosalie Williams - 933-4201 ® g ®
199 Raven Ridge Farm °
Charles Salmon & Olga Lermontov - 933-4616
Enosburg Falls 200 B &T Black Creek Farms Ltd P

Matthew & Thomas Howrigan - 827-3858

24 < 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

Other Products

ginger juice & mixes

¢ LISTING NO. 457
Burelli Farm
o 0
o o o
([ ] (I )
(I )
(I ) o
([ ]
o
([ e o0
([
(]
o
P =
N P —“The spiritual n{t;urb
. \ _of a relationship with the
land, the weather, the
custom boarding & grazing ‘H°E 'plants and themanimals has
° . -been life-affirmifg and
o life-changing? =
° .&—::Petef____BEmeistéf R Katherine Fanelli .

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 25



(]
“©
Franklin County (cont.) & o
& K o
o > & S
S & o &
& & § §F8 o
o v @ & $ o F & & S $’ & & A
) VS s F T s TSI STs LT &S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Enosburg Falls 201 Backwoods Alchemy
(cont.) Richard & Joanne Carr - 933-4241
202 Bates Family Maple °
Bradley T Bates - 782-5442
203 Bitter Sweet Valley Farms
Damien & Jessica Boomhower - 782-4028 L 1 L
204 Burns Farm Maple, LLC °
Daniel & David Burns - 393-7092
205 Farmer Brown
Todd & Annette Brown - 933-5980 ® oo o
206 Flack Family Farm
Doug & Barbara Flack - 933-7752 1 e o e o
207 Green Wind Farm LLC
Julie Wolcott & Steve MacCausland - 933-4592 L L L d
208 Henpecker Ridge Maples °
Michael Howrigan & Family - 782-2943
209 Lake’s End Farm
Dennis Demar - 285-6556 L L
210 Larivee’s Maple °
Anthony Larivee - 782-2820
211 M &J Maple Ridge, LLC P
Joe & Karen Allen - 933-4687
212 Pumpkin Village Foods P
Seth Wolcott-MacCausland - 540-1714
213 Stone Hollow Farm
Ken Carter & Melissa Dion - 933-8325 L d L L L L L d
214 Stony Pond Farm
Tyler & Melanie Webb - 827-3693 L L d 1 L
215 White Family Maple PS
Kermit White - 933-5038
216 Witchcat Farm °
Michael & Danielle Lopes - 933-4380
Fairfax 217 Buck Mountain Maple P
Matt Gedeon & Gwenyth Flack - 849-2762
218 River Berry Farm
David Marchant & Jane Sorensen - 849-6853 1 L d L d 1 L d
219 Rush’s Family Farm S
Matt, Rebecca & Karl Rocheleau - 233-1196
220 Shadow Creek Farm ° °
Eli Hersh - 206-940-0089
21 Vermont Filtered, LLC PS
Russell & Selena Senesac - 849-2205
Fairfield 222 Branon Family Maple Orchards
Tom & Cecile Branon - 827-3914 e e ®
223 Branons West View Maples PPS
Eugene & Desiree Branon - 782-0473
224 Callan Farm
James & Kristie Callan - 827-9710 L d 1 L d
225 Menard’s Center Farm
Michael & Teresa Menard - 393-7328 L L L
226 Misty Maples
sty Map ° ° °

Dan & Rob Howrigan - 738-5492

26 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Visit www.nofavt.org

other Products S&ESE § ; for more farm & processor info

kimchi; raw cultured vegetables; sauerkraut

custom grazing

4 7 AS
N !

'3

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 27



L]
“©
Franklin County (cont.) & e
S S § o
S NI &
§ s & 3
& & & £ o
> & o & & . & S o é&?& ‘S’Q&b‘s' AN
. ¥ s T T ST TS s £ &E
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Fairfield (cont.) 227 Mountain View Farm
David & Andrew Callan - 827-3762 ® i ®
228 Nestle Nook Farm
Jon & Candi Branon - 827-3673 e o g ®
229 St. Rocks Farm
Kelly & Mark Stone - 827-3201 L 1 L
230 The Vermont Syrup Company °
Ryan & Sam Howrigan - 309-4379
231 Williams Farm
Ben Williams - 524-3339 ® ® ®
Fletcher 232 R & M Gillilan Sugarworks °
Matt & Rex Gillilan - 373-3517
233 Stonyhill Sugarhouse S
Nicholas & Jennifer Merritt - 849-2728
Franklin 234 Bouchard Family Dairy, LLC PS ° °
Greg, Philip & Jennifer Bouchard - 782-5944
235 Domina Farms PS
Mike Domina - 370-2734
236 Howmars Farm
Jonathan & Karen Gates - 285-2272 L ® ® ®
237 McAllister Farm
Heath McAllister- 355-5476 L L
238 Minister Maple °®
Douglas Wighton - 289-2199
Georgia 239 Jones Family Farm, LLC
Marc & Carol Jones - 373-9963 ° 1 °
240 Rambling Harvest
Jenny Bradford - 238-1021
Highgate Center 241 Choiniere Family Farm
Guy & Beth Choiniere - 868-2131 L 1 L
242 Choiniere Valley Farm
Edward Choiniere - 868-2356 * ® *
243 Rainbow View Dairy ® ®
Bernard, Susan & Louis Rainville - 868-7535
Montgomery 244 Longley Bridge Farm PY PY
Stanley & Lucinda Longley - 326-4151
Montgomery 245 Backcountry Coffee Vermont
Center Thomas Johnston - 326-2175
246 Godfrey’s Sugarhouse °
Ruth Godfrey - 326-4775
247 Jay Brook Farm llc
Tamara Flohr - 326-2207 ® e o o o ®
Richford 248 Blair Farm Maple Products, Inc. °
848-7700
249 Botanical Springs P
Francesco Capaldi - 617-921-2811
250 Green Heron Farm
Dean & Kate Stockman - 848-3178 ° e o o °
251 Hemond’s Sugar Shack S

Tracey & Michael Hemond - 673-4000

28 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



f £ Visit www.nofavt.prg
other Products S&ESE § ; for more farm & processor info
([ ]
(] ([ ]
([ ]
[
[ ]
[ ]
[ ] ([ ]
([ ]
([ ]
® o [
[ ]
([ ]
asparagus ®
([ ] ([ ]
[
sunflower seeds ®
[ ]
roasted coffee beans b
([ ]
oo ([ ]
[
birch sap; birch syrup g
[ ]
([ ]

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 29



(]
“©
Franklin County (cont.) & o
& & ¢
S NI §
§ & 8 e &
& &8 S & o
q,""@‘v ¢ & .8 é’.b%hvs"ﬁ& $§$ :,ébé
: eSS ETSSFETTSESESTEFTEEFISES
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor STEIF I I I T T IT IS IITIITISTSISILSCEN
Richford (cont.) 252 Retreat Maple Products, Inc
John Bridgman - 848-3838
Sheldon 253 Greens Corners Maple Products °
Alan & Justin Bourbeau - 309-0113
St. Albans 254 AC Dairy
Alain & Carol Dupont - 524-9372 L 1 L
255 Bedrock Farm
Ronnie J. Sweet Il - 782-8833 * ® *
256 Bingham Farm ®
Bob Roberts - 393-7410
257 Bittersweet Farm of VT
Jen & Dave Reynolds - 527-0328 ° 1 °
258 Connor Maple Farm, LLC S
Michael and JoAnne Connor - 343-5501
259 French Hill Maple °
Adam Gagne - 868-0471
260 Hill Top Maple PS
Marc Lebel - 233-0975
261 Holyoke Farm
John, Heather & Brent Brigham - 527-0611 e e ® L
262 Jean’s Family Maple P
Mike Jean - 355-8862
263 Parent Boys Sugaring, LLC °
Gabe & Amy Parent - 524-8573
264 Rockledge Maple Trust
Raymond Tardif - 868-6531 L L L d
265 Smith Farm PS
Jake Smith - 782-9403
266 Tajeanhus Greens, Herbs & Produce
Tammy Hudson - 373-2676 L L L
Swanton 267 De La Bruere Organic Dairy
Paul de la Bruere - 868-7881 1 1 1
268 Gamache Farm
Ferdinand & Joyce Gamache - 782-9099 i g i
269 Lussier Dairy
David Lussier - 309-3566 ® ®
270 Rene J Fournier & Sons Farm Inc. PY ° PY
David, Brandie, Earl & Susan Fournier - 868-7494
Alburgh 271 Darby Farm & Wildcat Produce
Heather Darby & Ronald Hermann - 796-3105 i L L e o i
272 Forgues Family Farm
Henry & Sally Forgues - 796-3279 ° ° °
273 Henry Bros. Wolf Ridge Dairy
Anthony & Brendan Henry - 796-3237 ° 1 °
274 J & M Ladd Families Farm PS PS
Jed & Mary Ladd - 782-7991
275 LeducF LLC
educ Farms ° ° °

Ben & Nicholas Leduc - 881-4173

30 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



&&

f of S Visit www.nofavt.org
Other Products SSSES¢ for more farm & processor info

°

°

°

°

°

°

° °

°

°

°

°

°

oo o

°

°

°

°

custom grazing [ N BN ()

o o

°

°

°

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 31



5 GOOD REASONS TO CHOOSE

Certified Organic,
Locally Grown

Your choices make a difference! Over 600
Vermont farmers and processors who make
up Vermont Organic Farmers (VOF) know

that choosing local and organic matters.
Here are 5 reasons why:

Healthier for You

and Your Family

Organic certification standards prohibit
toxic persistent herbicides and pesticides,
antibiotics, artificial hormones, and
genetically modified organisms. Minimizing
your exposure to these toxins can reduce your
risk of cancer and other health problems. In
addition, organic foods have been shown to
have higher levels of beneficial nutrients such
as antioxidants and Omega-3s.

Supports Your Community
Supporting local organic farms keeps
money in the local economy and preserves
Vermont’s rural character. On average,
organic farms create 21% more jobs than
conventional farms,* helping to sustain
vibrant communities.

Better for the Land

Organic farmers protect soil, water, and air
quality with practices like crop rotation,
planting cover crops, and composting. By
nourishing the soil, organic farmers sequester
carbon, reduce harmful runoff, and help
ensure that our farmland will continue to be
fertile and productive into the future.

Tastes Great

Healthy plants and happy animals produce
great-tasting food! The short distance from
farm to table means that farmers can choose
varieties for flavor rather than shelf life, and
can harvest at the peak of ripeness.

Grown Without GMOs

Buying certified organic is the best way

to avoid exposure to genetically modified
organisms (GMOs). Organic farmers do
not use GMO seeds, plants, or animal feeds,
and organic processed foods do not contain

GMO ingredients.

*Learn more about the benefits of local and organic at www.nofavt.org/why-organic

32 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



——=a ) e

RURAL VERMONT
ENVIS ONS..

a future where the success of our agricultural
economy is measured not merely in dollars,
but also by the health and vitality of all

its stakeholders:

M Farmers [v] Businesses ] Animals
[¥] Communities [V] Crops M Soils

JOIN THE EFFORT to move Vermont toward this
shared vision. Learn more and become a member at
www.ruralvermont.org.

%z R_smucsﬁ_AL Look for us on n ﬁ
46 East State Street
VER MONT Montpelier, VT 05602-3520

Real Food. Real Farms. Real Change. www.ruralvermont.org

www.vermontsoap.com

B #RootedinVermont

 '- Rooted in Vermont

Celebrates how Vermonters
enjoy local food

LIKE ROOTED SHARE HOW YOU'RE
IN VERMONT ON ROOTED IN VERMONT
© racebook Tag us on Facebook
and use the hashtag
Instagram #RootedinVermont on
o Twitter Twitter and Instagram




Living Potting Soil
for Organic Growers

ok 'Prdﬁa"Sponsorof
NOFA Vermont

vermontcompost.com We are America’s Leading Organic
Farmer Cooperative

802-223-6049 | Montpelier, Vermont
o] WE SPEAK ORGANIC OrganicValley.coop | Farmers.coop

Join 80 fellow farmers
and the Vermont
Foodbank in the
largest gleaning
program in the state
to end hunger in
Vermont.

465,000 !

pounds of produce
donated

</

Serving
e 153,000

b

Vo T DR

.

www.vtfoodbank org 800. 585. 2265



How to Support Our Vermont Organic Dairy Farmers

Vermont Organic Farmers (VOF) certifies over 200 Vermont dairy farms as organic. These farmers ship
fluid milk, bottle their own milk, or make various dairy products including award winning cheeses, yogurt and

ice cream. The best way to support these farmers is to purchase their products. Farmers who process their own

dairy products include:

Butterworks Farm milk, buttermilk, cottage cheese,
cream, kefir, yogurt

Does’ Leap Farm goat milk, goat cheese, and kefir
Engelbert Farms milk and cheese

Kimball Brook Farm milk, half & half, and heavy cream
Larson Farm & Creamery milk and yogurt
Neighborly Farms milk and cheese

Rogers Farmstead milk and yogurt

Scholten Family Farm milk and cheese

Strafford Organic Creamery bottled milk, egg nog,
half & half, heavy cream, and ice cream

Thistle Hill Farm milk and cheese

Von Trapp Farmstead milk and cheese

In addition, the following businesses process organic
milk from Vermont farms:

Cellars at Jasper Hill cheese

Champlain Valley Creamery, LTD cheese

Vermont Farmstead Cheese Company cheese

So how can you support the other organic
dairy farmers who sell their milk wholesale? In
Vermont, farmers ship their milk to four milk buyers.
Please look for the following brands at your local

store or co-op:

R
A

%‘“ ,

If your local store does not carry these brands,

ask them to. You may find that these name-brand
products from family farms share shelf space

with store-brand organic milk from as far away as
Colorado. By purchasing the products listed above
you are ensuring that your dollars support family

farmers in the Northeast and Vermont.

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 35



Thawk you to our Vermont
2 Quebec family farms!

More info on

FRUIT and VEGETABLES

LANDSCAPING NORGANICS.COM
NURSERIES bobrticl e L
ORCHARDS

TREE and TURF CARE . 802-229.

| | L I ph: 802-222-4277
We’ kqve’ Dc’q YDD S . and MUCH MORE... ¢: info(@norganics.com
www.deeprootorganic.coop | (802) 730-8126 fx: 802-222-9661

WENRG,,
McEnroe Organic Compost & Growing Mixes

For Naturally Healthy Plants

ORGANIC FARM Organic Since 1987
Millerton, NY

@Q&)E Oey,

Loyl
- APRE

{

—

«
PrEMiuM -; ORGANI(‘

= O C I

ILG,

urfag FOIUHIW

H

77
I

UO0s HNILLOa DIlv o anw:-l‘dd
u-‘.ll'.:-l m

Vholesale, Retail, & Bulk =
518.789.3252 | soils@mcenroefarm.com

www.mcenroeorganicfarm.com



5 GOOD REASONS TO BECOME

Certified Organic

Being certified organic is the fullest way to
demonstrate the best practices and careful
stewardship you have put into your product.
Farmers cite many reasons to be certified
organic, among them clear economic, social,
environmental and family wellbeing benefits.

Seal of Quality The certified organic seal guarantees certain safeguards to your customer, verified
by a third party, including no GMOs. The regulations also require annual compliance inspections, have
a strict list of approved materials, require documentation of organic practices, and provide guidelines for
protecting the soil ecology and water quality. For consumers concerned about this level of traceability in
their food, certified organic provides that important assurance.

Access to Markets Asa certified organic grower you have many choices about where to sell your
product. Many buyers, including many supermarkets and distributors and most cooperatives, seek out and
promote organic products because of the increasing demand for organic foods. Whatever your marketing
goals, there are many opportunities when you sell as certified organic.

Premium Price in Marketplace Food labeling can be confusing and misleading, which is
why certified organic is an important choice for consumers. Consumers are willing to pay a premium
for food that carries the USDA or VOF organic seal. Acre for acre, growing produce organically has
been shown to be more profitable than growing conventionally, and organic dairy prices are also
higher and more stable for the farmer.

Environmental Stewardship As cvery organic farmer knows, organic production is more
than just the avoidance of synthetic fertilizers, herbicides and pesticides. It is a whole system of soil
management and nutrient cycling to maintain ecological balance, protect water quality, and enhance
biodiversity. Organic practices can increase productivity of the land over time, building fertility and
biodiversity for the next generation.

A Growing Movement Join the growing number of people who address erosion, pollution
and reduced soil health through holistic practices of soil, stock, and crop management. Through this

choice you will join a supportive network of innovators who continue to advance organic methods
and grow the success of the movement through their shared purpose.

Visit www.nofavt.org/vof to learn more about organic certification.

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 37



“©
Grand Isle County (cont.) & e
& s § )
& N ¥
3 > & 3
S & L &
g S $ S & o
b Lo e, fecosteose STe o
. P T ET ST T TTEFSTSESF &S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Alburgh (cont.) 276 Sprano Farm Y Y
Joseph Sprano Ill - 528-9942
Grand Isle 271 Blue Heron Farm
Christine Bourque & Adam Farris - 372-3420 L L ® 000 e o L oo L d
North Hero 278 Savage Gardens
Amanda & Hugo Gervais - 372-9789 L L oo L e o L
South Hero 279 Health Hero Farm
Joan Falcao & Bob Fireovid - 378-5246 L e o L e o 1
o
Lamoille County
Belvidere 280 Green Mountain Maple Sugar Refining Company, Inc °
Joseph Russo - 644-2625
Cambridge 281 Boyden Farm ° °
Mark & Lauri Boyden - 598-5508
282 Boyden Valley Winery dba Boyden Maple °
Fred & Diancy Boyden - 644-8151
283 Cave Moose Farm
Laura & Eric Sorkin - 644-2154 L e o L
284 Corse Family Maples P
Jack Corse - 644-2749
285 Manchester Farm S
279-4499
286 Naylor Family Farm PS PS
Geoff Naylor & Cornelia Agnew - 644-6567
287 Putnam Farm PS
Bill Putnam - 644-2267
288 Thunder Basin Maple Works °
Eric & Laura Sorkin - 644-9366
289 Valley Dream Farm LLC
Joe & Annemarie Tisbert - 644-6598 L L e o L e o L
Eden Mills 290 Eden’s Echo Forest Management Co PY
Errol Tabacco - 635-9418
Elmore 291 Vermont Maple Sap Tappers, LLC S
Shorty Towne - 888-1670
Fletcher 292 Henninger Hill Maple Works °
Aidan & Randy Henninger - 540-5212
Hyde Park 293 Applecheek Farm
John & Maria Rocio Clark - 888-4482 o ® ®
294 Bean Mountain Maple °
Chandler Bullard - 888-1917
295 Glennview Jerseys
Glenn & Christel Burkholder - 888-4552 L L L
296 Godin Farm
Donald Godin - 730-2810 ® o ®
297 Tom’s Lil Sugar Shack S
Thomas Wood - 888-7016
298 Zack Woods Herb Farm ° °
Melanie & Jeffrey Carpenter - 793-6167
Jeffersonville 299 Knee Deep Farm
Eliza & Shane Steffens - 730-4615 o ® e o o o ®

38 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



S8 o Visit www.nofavt.org
Other Products SSSSSS \ for more farm & processor info
lamb; sheep; sheep fiber L ®
o 00 [ ]
custom grazing o
[
[ J
[
[
[
[ ]
(]
® 6 06 0O
[
[
[
o 00 [ ]
(]
[ J [ J
[
[
planting stock; seeds; tea L
o 0 [ ]

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 39



()
“©
Lamoille County (cont.) & e
& S
§ & 8 e &
L Q.‘ S S & o
b Lo e, fecosteose STe o
. ¥ F S FET ST FFTFEISITSESSFEFSE
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Jeffersonville 300 Ledge View Maple
(cont.) Alan & Jennifer Cary - 849-6012
301 Marsh Family Sugarworks °
Rick Marsh - 644-2935
302 Metcalf Pond Maple, LLC PS
Schuyler, Dolor & Joyce Lamphere - 363-0790
303 Mountain Road Farm
Robbhie Nuzzo - 644-5138 e ®
304 New England Colonial Inc P
Thomas Wyckoff - 578-0991
305 Quarry Hill Farm LLC
Ken & Annmarie Glllan - 760-0499 oo o o
306 The Farm Between
John & Nancy Hayden - 644-8332 ® ® ° °
307 Windridge Farms °
Lisa & Beckner Bryan - 644-5566
Johnson 308 Foote Brook Organic Farm
Tony & Joie Lehouillier - 635-1775 L L L L oo L
309 Mansion House Maple Syrup °
Peter & Gidget Dodge - 793-3457
310 Pure & Simple Organic Farm
Gary Sutton - 635-7027 i L L
M Sterling Mountain Farm °
Rob Maynard & Deb Ravenelle - 730-5468
Lake Elmore 32 The Elmore Sugarhouse S
(aleb Sudabby - 371-8714
Morrisville 313 Butternut Mountain Farm °
David Marvin - 888-3491
314 Green Mountain Distillers
Timothy Danahy - 498-4848
315 Paine’s Christmas Trees INC °
Tom Paine - 272-2930
316 Rooney Farm
Davis, Charlene & Selina Rooney - 888-2729 ® o ®
317 Top Notch Jerseys
Scott Bidwell - 730-3625 o ® o
318 Umbrella Hill Maple S
Arnold Piper - 888-9385
Waterville 319 GlenAlli & Sons, Inc. °
Glen Branon - 343-3005
320 John Cushman Maple PS
John Cushman - 922-3746
321 Lamb Family Maple °
Justin Lamb - 793-7084
Wolcott 32 Cold Ridge Maple, LLC P
Aaron & Tammy Boisseanault - 635-2992
323 Elmore Roots Nursery
David Fried - 888-3305 ® ® ¢ o ¢ oo ®
324 High Mowing Organic Seeds
Thomas Stearns - 472-6174 o o °
325 Ridge Line Maple Works °
Jason Luneau - 279-9666

40 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



f¢s. & g
sESFTE Visit www.nofavt.org
Other Products SSESESSE for more farm & processor info
o
. s
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
[ J
[ [ N J
hops; nursery stock ® oo
[ ]
® 00 [ ]
[ ] [
[ J
[
{ BN J [ ]
[ ]
spirits [ ]
[ ] [ ]
[ J
[
[ ]
[ ] [ ]
[ ]
[ ]
[ J
frozen fruit; planting stock; nuts ®
seeds o0 o
° 1

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 41



“©
Orange County $ Qe
& tz? & )
S NI &
§ s & 3
g ¢ § & &
°’~°§;a > & . & s o \9$q‘:$$' §$«“' ‘é'ﬂ\
. ¥ S F T S S FFTFEETSsESESTF S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Bradford 326 Devins Farm Y Y
Richard Devins - 439-6382
327 Rogers Hill Sugar Maple Farm °
Steven Rogers - 431-8733
Brookfield 328 1000 Stone Farm
Kyle Doda - 703-901-2922 e o oo L
329 Arc of the Eye Farm & Nursery ° °
Jennifer & Zac Johnson - 276-3839
330 Fog Lake Farms
(raig & Angela Russell - 276-9904 L i g i
Chelsea 331 Hayward'’s Sugarhouse PY
Phyllis & Douglas Hayward - 685-2281
332 Oughta-Be Farm
Sandra & Merrill Whitney, Tim & Sonya Roberge - 685-3350 L d L L d
Corinth 333 0’Connell Farm PS
Richard 0'Connell - 439-6435
334 0sgood Farm
George & Mary Osgood - 685-3243 L 1 L
East Corinth 335 Maplestone Farm °
John & Hannah Narowski - 439-5241
336 Shumway Sugarworks P
Allegra Shumway - 439-3459
East Orange 337 Upland Maple °
Brian & Rebecca 0'Meara - 439-5340
East Randolph 338 Camp Merrishko
Clotlde Hryshko - 276-3950 e oo o L L d
339 High Ridge Meadows Farm ° PS
Mary Moran - 728-9768
EastThetford 340 Cedar Circle Farm
Kate Duesterberg - 785-4737 oo L ® 6000 L oo L
341 Long Wind Farm °
Dave Chapman & Claudia Henrion - 785-4642
Fairlee 342 Root 5 Farm
Danielle Allen & Ben Dana - 923-6339 ® ¢ o ¢ oo ®
Orange 343 Buttercup Mountain Farm
Pam & Gene Manning - 479-1733 L d 1 L d
344 Meadow View Farm
David & Susan Childs - 476-6748 ® i ®
Randolph 345 Freedom Foods, LLC
Cathy Bacon - 728-0070
346 High Fields Farm LLP
Julie Iffland & Chris Recchia - 728-6024 ® e o o oo o oo e o
347 Poulin and Daughters Family Farm °
Justin, Angie, Michelle & Anna Poulin - 728-4227
348 The Royal Butcher
Royal Larocque - 728-9901
Randolph Center 349 Beidler Family Farm
Brent & Regina Beidler - 728-5601 L d 1 L d
350 Hillcrest Farms, LLC
Robert Jr & Brooke Dimmick - 272-4779 ° 1 °
351 Neighborly Farms

Linda & Robert Dimmick - 728-4700

42 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Other Products

mushrooms

tea

lamp; sheep

chicory; frozen beans, fruits, & vegetables; hot sauce; jams;

ketchup; pickles; popcorn; smoothie mix; sunflower seeds

sauerkraut

protein bars; almond & pecan breading

sheep; nursery stock

meat processing & slaughter facility

Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

“We are very
dedicated to making
the highest quality
products possible.
Making breads by hand
that are created with
long fermentation is
a labor of love!”

—Sophie Conway

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 43



“©
Orange County (cont.) & oy
& s § )
N 5
S § & §
S & o &
& & § §FS8 o
o . v o & & o ;é. 5 o S s & .S:b A
, VS s P T s TP ISTSs LT &
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Randolph Center 352 Pembrook Heritage Farm Y ° Y
(cont.) Christine & Anthony Brown - 728-5068
353 Wayside Farm
Chester Abbot & Betsy Scheindel - 279-3276 L d 1 L d
Strafford 354 Rock Bottom Dairy
Earl Ransom & Amy Huyffer - 765-4180 e o 1 L
355 Strafford Organic Creamery °
Earl Ransom & Amy Huyffer - 765-4180
Topsham 356 Galusha Hill Farm
John Harkins - 584-3061 ¢ o ® oo o
Tunbridge 357 Back Beyond Farm, LLC
Liz York & Ray Williams - 272-4648 e o o ° e o o
358 Chapman Family Farm
Corey Chapman - 889-5650 L d L L d
359 Howvale Farm
Robert Howe - 889-3705 ¢ ® ¢
360 Hoyt Hill Farm
Ted & Linda Hoyt - 889-3701 L 1 L
Vershire 361 Flag Hill Farm ° °
Sebastian Lousada & Sabra Ewing - 685-7724
Washington 362 Broken Iron Ranch ® ®
Gregory Duranleau - 839-0409
363 Deberville Dairy
Lois & Russell Deberville - 883-2290 o ® o
364 Mountain Meadow Maple S
Mike Collins - 793-3326
365 Taylor Valley View Farm
Ross Putney - 685-7718 L d 1 L
Wells River 366 Boltonville Dairy ° °
Joseph Mahr - 584-4764
367 Wood Heart Farm
Wendy Buhner - 866-3040 * -
West Fairlee 368 Wild Hill Organics ° °
Peggy Willey - 333-4155
WestTopsham 369 The Vermont Maple Farm °
Timothy Jarvis - 222-1654
Williamstown 370 Alston Farm ° °
Philippe & Nancy Alston - 433-5837
n Charles P Carrier Farm
Charlie Carrer - 272-3030 ¢ ® ¢
372 Critter Meadows
Dan & Merri Paquin, Jasmine Couillard - 917-2326 L 1 L
373 Graham Farms
Rodney Graham - 433-6127 1 L 1
Albany 374 Riendeau Farm PS PS
Dan Riendeau - 755-6340
375 Wild Cud F
ild Cud Farms ° ° °

Lazaro Gonzalez - 755-6301

44 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

Other Products
egg nog; ice cream; half & half; whipping cream L d LISTI N G N O 425
seeds L L :
: Berry Creek Farm
( BN ] [ ‘
o o
([ ]
apple & pear brandy; hard cider; sparkling hard cider L d
[ N
([ ]
[ BN (]
( BN ]
{ o o
/|
. As parents
o we want to provide
. safe food for our

children and our

community.”

—Gerard & Rosemary Croizet

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 45



“©
Orleans County (cont.) & e
& s ¥ o
§ NIy &
S & S’ o &
& &€ $ §& .
> & o & & . & S o vS%. ? & ‘S 5 & AN
. Y e F T S TFFTFEISTs ST S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Barton 376 Lahar’s Maple Ridge S
David & Tim Lahar - 754-2318
Brownington 377 Misty Meadows
Fred & Misty Anne Koloski - 299-6044 L d 1 L d
Coventry 378 Hillcrest Farm °
Mike Rogers - 323-3636
Craftshury 379 Bailey Farm
John Bailey - 586-9609 ® g ®
380 Pete’s Greens
Pete Johnson - 586-2882 ® ¢ o ® ® ®
381 Wild Branch Valley Farm
Kris & Glenn Covile - 586-8022 ¢ o o6 oo oo o
Derby 382 Jed's Maple S
Amy & Stephen Wheeler - 766-2700
383 Nelson Hill Maple °
Chad Limlaw - 274-4736
384 Roy’s Maples PS
Bryan & Susan Davis - 766-5941
385 Snowy Rivers Farm
Amanda & Nathan Paradis - 873-3120 * ® e
386 Sugar Hill Maple Farm P
Loraine Limlaw - 461-8035
387 Sugarhouse Farm
Marcy Guilette - 624-0777 ° 1 °
388 Wheeler Sugarworks, Inc. S
Amy & Stephen Wheeler - 766-2700
Derby Line 389 Green Valley Organic
Ron Patenaude - 578-8070 ® g ®
Glover 390 Colburn’s Village View Maples PS
Mark & Hope Colburn - 525-4468
391 Morningstar Farm
Seth & Jeannette Johnson - 525-4672 L d L ® ®
392 Perron Maple P
Evan & Linda Perron - 525-3252
393 Vermont Birch Syrup Company
Amy Wright, Darrell Bussino, Bucky Shelton - 249-0574
Greenshoro 394 Cate Hill Orchard
Josh Karp & Maria Schumann - 586-2059 L d L d L
395 Hazendale Farm
David Allen - 533-9992 * ® * ®
Greenshoro Bend 396 Cellars at Jasper Hill PS
Mateo & Andy Kehler - 533-2566
Holland 397 Maple Cedar View Farm
Marcel & Gaetane Patenaude - 895-4242 1 L 1
Irasburg 398 Covered Bridge Farm
Doug & Manon Lawson - 754-6820 i g i
399 Kingdom Maple S
Jim & Sue Richardson - 754-2292
400 Mar-Jo Acres PY
JoAnn & Mark Lawson - 754-2803
Jay 401 Beloin Maple Products °

Dennis Beloin - 673-2010

46 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

Other Products
[
® 00 [ J
® o
[
[ [
[ N )
[
[ o0
[
[
[ J [ J
[ J
birch sap; birch syrup ® ® 0
apple cider (]
[
[
[ J
[ J
[
[ [
[ ] o0

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 47



“©
Orleans County (cont.) & e
& s ¥ o
S NI &
S AN o &
L & & S o
e . 08 foofle S8 Fa
. ¥ s T T ST TS s £ &E
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PSTEF I I FITTIT TS IITIITISISISEONW
Lowell 402 Bonneau’s Vermont Maple, LLP S
Douglas Bonneau - 744-2742
403 Ellie’s Sugarhouse °
Asa Searles - 744-8289
404 Moose Valley Mapleworks, LLC PS
Thomas Leary - 373-5906
Morgan 405 Judd’s Wayeeses Farms °
Donna Young - 895-4418
Newport 406 JASA Farm
Andy Andrew - 487-9088 i g i
Newport Center 407 Collins Mill Road Farm ° °
Tom, Carolyn, & Shaye Collins - 744-2444
408 Covered Bridge Maple Sugaring S
Gerald Fortin - 334-7126
409 Cross Road Dairy
Tom & Bonnie Boutin - 334-2081 L d 1 L d
410 L &J Dairy
Leonard & Joanne Hammond - 334-7305 L 1 L
4 Marquis Farm °
Chris Marquis - 673-7032
412 Northeast Farm
Leslie & Donna Hammond - 334-7211 L L L
413 The Happy Cow Farm
Sarah Boutin - 673-5974 o ®
North Troy 414 Leblanc Farm °
David & Candie Leblanc - 988-2959
415 Paddlebridge Holsteins
Allan & Karen Bathalon - 988-2900 L d 1 L
416 Quiros Family Farm ° °
Armand & Linda Pion - 752-7776
417 Rainy Day Farm °
Rene Bonneau - 673-5593
Orleans 418 Black Sheep Sugarhouse P
Rene & Kathy Desmaris- 754-6693
Troy 419 Brault’s Market, LLC
Anthony Brault - 744-2271
420 J & L Dairy
Jamie & Laura Rivers - 309-0570 L L L
01 J &R Family Farm
Jacques & Roberta Royer - 309-4452 L 1 L
West Charleston 422 Lamoureux Farm ° °
Regis & Rita Lamoureux - 895-4202
423 Winslow Farm
Christian & Rejeanne Winslow - 895-4878 * . e
West Glover 424 Ledgenear Farm LLC P
James & Nella Coe - 525-9881
Westfield 425 Berry Creek Farm
Rosemary & Gerard Croizet - 744-2406 o ° oo o o o °
426 BJ Family Farms
Robert & Joanne Bathalon - 744-6131 L L L
427 Breezy Valley Farm
zy ey ° ° °

Dana & Wendy Burkewitz - 744-4055

48 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



b
¥ .
&S ’ Visit www.nofavt.org
s §§58 for more farm & processor info
Other Products & & & 4

slaughter facility

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e« 49



$ &
Orleans County (cont.) & Se
§ § S ¢
o > & S
S & Q o I
& & § §F& o
> & o & & . & S o é&?& ‘S’Q&b‘s' AN
. Y e F T S TFFTFEISTs ST S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Westfield (cont.) 428 Butterworks Farm
Anne & Jack Lazor - 744-6023 ® ® ® 1 ®
429 Kingdom Mountain Maple °
Dan Backus - 744-6827
430 Missisquoi Valley Farm, LLC
Jacques & Pauline Couture, David Myers - 744-2733 L L 1 L
431 Northwoods Apiaries
Joshua White & Ellen Fox - 355-9853
432 Randall View Farm
Jason & Ashley Randall - 744-8260 i g i
433 Spring Brook Farm
Lyle & Kitty Edwards - 744-6121 ° 1 °
Benson 434 Maple Ridge Meats, LLC
Gerald, Gertrude, & Greg Hathaway - 573-2811
Brandon 435 Good Earth Farm, LLC
Hannah Davidson - 310-8534 L L L L L e o L
436 Wood’s Market Garden
Jon Satz - 247-6630 oo o ®¢6 oo ® ® ®
Chittenden 437 Idle Hour Maple Farm S
Richard Kussel - 770-0675
Cuttingsville 438 Stewart Enterprises LLC °
Elliott Stewart - 349-0793
Fair Haven 439 Vladyka Farm ° °
Jacob Vladyka - 265-4271
Florence 440 Fire Hill Enterprises ° °
Gregory & Stanley Markowski - 483-6469
North 441 Baird Farm P
Chittenden 558-8443
Pawlet 442 Laughing Child Farm, LLC
Brooke & Timothy Hughes-Muse - 325-2054
443 Mettowee Valley Maple S
Dale &Tina Aines - 325-3150
Poultney 444 Green Mountain College Farm
Bay Hammond - 287-2944 L L L L L L
Sudbury 445 Mountain Meadows Farm ° °
Amiel Cooper - 989-0514
446 Understory Farm
Jessie & Gregory Witscher - 989-2141 L L L L 1
Tinmouth 447 Maple Sugar Farm
Kimberly Young - 446-2954 i g i
Wallingford 448 Baker Family Maple P
Stephen Baker - 446-3130
West Haven 449 Cedar Acres
Michael & Carol Pettis - 265-4496 o ® ®
West Pawlet 450 Consider Bardwell Farm PS PS
Angela Miller & Russell Glover - 645-9928
451 Dry Brook F
ry Brook Farm PP °

George & Marcia Hollister - 860-399-5076

50 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

Other Products

buttermilk; cornmeal; cottage cheese; cream; flour; kefir; yogu

honey

sausage; meat processing facility; slaughter facility
popcorn LA A L
® 00 [ J
( [ J
o 0
[ J
[ J o 0
sweet potatoes L
[ J [ J
o 00 [ ]
[ ]
[ BN [ J
[ J [ J
[ J
[ ] [ ]

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 51



“©
Rutland County (cont.) & e
& s § )
S NI &
$ AN o &
L & & S o
°’~°§;a & & . & S o é&?& géb‘s' AN
. Y e F T S TFFTFEISTs ST S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
West Pawlet 452 Farmer Farm °
(cont.) Andy Farmer - 287-9311
West Rutland 453 Lanfear Maple Products °
Chris & Angie Lanfear - 353-6684
Washington County
Barre 454 Bear Roots Farm, LLC
Jon Wagner & Karin Bellemare - 760-0494 1 d 1 d 1 1 L L d
455 J-Rocky View Farm
Frank, Marilyn & Kirt Johnson - 476-6149 ® 1 ®
456 Village Cannery of VT, Inc.
Ken Davis - 479-2558
Berlin 457 Burelli Farm
Peter Burmeister & Katherine Fanelli - 595-2572 o e o ® e o
458 Dog River Farm
George Gross & Julie 0'Keefe - 223-1559 1 L e o L 1
459 Rogers Farmstead
Jessie & Nate Rogers - 371-5098 i i g i
460  Tether Loop Farm LLC
Josh Fitzhugh - 522-3740 L d oo o
(Cabot 461 Blackwell Roots Farm
Lee Blackviell- 563-2356 ® ® ®
462 Cabot Plains Farm °
Richard Spaulding - 563-2647
463 Fieldstone Organic Farm
Amelia & Stephen Bothfeld - 563-2836 L 1 L
464 Maple Lane Farm
Kristine & Paul Stecker - 563-2646 ® * ® *
465 Paquin Family Farm
Erin & 1) Paquin - 563-2150 L L L
466 Provender Farm
Dawn Andrews & Jonah Bourne - 793-5326 ° oo o e o °
467 Rhapsody Natural Foods
Sjon & Elysha Welters - 563-2172
468 Under Orion Farm
Will Ameden - 563-2351 * *
469 Wonder Why Farm
Morgan & Jennifer Churchill - 563-2075 L 1 L
East Calais 470 Foster Farm Botanicals, LLC
Ben Uris - 436-1590 * ¢ o ®
47 High Ledge Farm
Paul Betz & Kate Camilletti - 456-8757 L L L L L
East Montpelier 472 McKnight Farm
Seth Gardner - 223-1370 o ° 1 °
Fayston 473 Knoll Farm
Helen Whybrow - 496-5685 L e o
Marshfield 474 Cabot Hills Maple °
Marcia Maynard & Ken Denton - 426-3463
475 Friends & Neighbors Organic Farm
’ g ° o0 ° °

Jeff Guerin - 279-1734

52 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



G
< s“’f g {.\°$ &S
Other Products SEFEST
([ J [ J
[ ]
o 0 [ J
[ J
apple butter; apple cider vinegar; apple sauce L
slaughter facility oo
o 00 [ J
flour; oats; yogurt o0 L
[ J
ginger carrots; kimchi; sauerkraut ®
[ ]
[ J
[ J [ J
[ J
mushrooms L
amazake; koji; miso; natto; rice milk; tempeh ®
[ J
[ J
( BN ]
[ J
frozen blueberries L
[ ]
[ J [ J

Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 53



(]
$ &
Washington County (cont.) & Se
§ & S &
$ N $
& & 8 L &
g s S SO o
b L. 88, fioeowstoe SFe S
. Y T e F T ST FTFSSSEIIS s Ly &E
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Marshfield 476 Knob Hill Farm Y Y
(cont.) Laurie Colgan - 426-3653
Middlesex 477 Red Hen Baking Company LLC
Randy George & Eliza Cain - 223-5200
478 Still Thyme Spirits
Dejung Gewissler - 732-757-1545
479 Sunnybrook Farm °
Alexei Rubenstein - 229-4184
Montpelier 480 Benito’s Hot Sauce
Ben Maniscalco - 730-6823
481 Brio Ice Cream
Steve Burrington - 524-4526
482 Valentine Farm S
Megan & Mark Cannella - 881-1576
483 Vermont Herb Growers Cooperative
Melanie & Jeffrey Carpenter - 793-6167
Northfield 484 Gratitude Farms, LLC
Alex Pissalidis - 485-9660
485 Pulp Kitchen, Inc.
Patrick Simone - 203-927-8158
Plainfield 486 Brickey Brothers Valley View Farm ® ° ®
Cody & Brad Brickey - 595-3498
487 Cate Farm
Richard Wiswall & Sally Colman - 454-7157 o ° o o °
488 Cleary Family Farm S °
John & Lauren Cleary - 612-803-9087
489 Littlewood Farm
Joey Klein & Betsy Ziegler - 454-8466 LA L d L L L L L L
490 Tamarack Hollow Farm LLC PS PS °
Mike Betit & Amanda Andrews - 535-9447
South Duxbury 491 Kind Horn Farm °
Kathy & Doug Boyden - 244-5679
Waitsfield 492 Gaylord Farm
Hadley & Deb Gaylord - 496-5054 L L L L i
493 Hartshorn Farm Market
Dave Hartshorn - 279-8054 o ° e o o o o °
494 Simplicity Farm
Doug Turner - 496-9775 L L L
495 von Trapp Farmstead °
Sebastian von Trapp - 496-6100
Walden 496 Lynd Farm
Geordie & Emery Lynd - 472-5383 L 1 L
Warren 497 All Souls Tortilleria °
Sam Fuller - 373-7212
498 Kingsbury Market Garden
Aaron Locker - 496-6815 L L L
499 Vermont Bean Crafters Co
Joseph Bossen - 325-2144
Waterh 500 Green Mountain Garli
aterbury untai ic ° ° °

Cindy & Bob Maynard - 882-8263

501

VT Artisan Coffee & Tea Co.
244-8338

54 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Other Products

&
S : |
N 3 Visit www.nofavt.org
F&8E | " formore farm & inf
SSESEE . ( or more farm & processor info

custom grazing
bread (] (]
bitters; spirits e o
christmas trees; hops ¢ o
flavored maple syrup L L LISTING NO. 113
o .., Stannard Farm
o o ' A ER e |
dried herb processing f' |
wheatgrass \
jice ¢
e o0
([ ([
popcor ¢
chicory 1
lamb; sheep; sheep fiber 1 L
thubarb e 060 o
e 06 o ([
. “Organic, as a system
o of values, means that we
. consider the sustainability
and longevity of our farm in
Com mas; com torilas ° making decisions about how
‘m°m° to use our land.”
veggie burgers ® —John, Carol & Travis Reynolds
([ ()
o 0

roasted coffee beans; tea

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 55



(]
$ &
Washington County (cont.) & Se
& < N )
& N ¥
3 > & 3
S & L &
< S $ S & o
b e 8. F ot ee ST o
. ¥ s T T ST TS s £ &E
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Waterbury 502 Evergreen Gardens S Y
Center Mike MacLeod - 244-8523
503 Naked Acre Farm
Ryan Demarest - 774-212-2177 e o L
504 Woodard’s Farm
George Woodard - 244-1571 L 1 L
Websterville 505 Highland Sugarworks °
Karen Kennedy Maclsaac - 479-1747
Woodbury 506 Flywheel Farm
Ansel Ploog & Justin Cote - 454-1022 LA i i L L L i
Worcester 507 Good Heart Farmstead L3C
Kate Spring & Edge Fuentes - 223-1166 1 L 1 1
508 Kettle Song Farm
Jaiel Pulskamp - 498-7866 e o L L d
509 Rugged Ridge Forest LLC °
Josh Seidman & Tammy Leno - 881-2637
L]
Windham County
Bellows Falls 510 Basin Farm, LLC
David Langmaid - 463-2464 1 d 1 d o600 o L L d
Brattleboro 511 Back Roads Food Company, LLC
Peter & Virginia Vogel - 258-4880
512 Lilac Ridge Farm
Ross Thurber & Amanda Ellis-Thurber - 257-0985 ® e o ® g oo ®
513 Mocha Joe’s Roasting Company
Pierre Capy - 257-5637
514 Runamok Maple °
Eric & Laura Sorkin - 644-2154
515 Vermont Bread Company
254-4600
East Dover 516 Sherman’s Mountain View Farm ° °
Andrew & Lisa Sherman and Family - 348-6303
East 517 Dwight Miller & Son Orchards
Dummerston D Read & Malah Miller - 254-9635 ° ° o e o 0000
518 Walker Farm
Jack, Karen, Kristin & Dustin Manix - 254-2051 o ® o o o e o ®
Guilford 519 Chai Wallah
Neil Harley - 257-4435
520 Cutting Farm
Phillip Cutting - 254-6982 ® g ®
521 Franklin Farm
David & Mary Ellen Franklin - 254-2228 L i g i
Putney 522 Green Mountain Spinnery
David Ritchie - 387-4528
523 Hidden Springs Maple, LLC S
Peter Cooper-Ellis - 387-5200
524 High Meadows Farm & Greenhouses
Howard Prussack - 387-6050 o ® o o o ®
525 0Old Athens Farm
o o o o ([ ]

Michael Collins - 722-9047

56 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



‘.$?
$
Fss Visit www.nofavt.org
NP for more farm & processor info
Other Products 5 ‘5 @ & §
[ J
[ ] [ ]
([ ]
pancake mix o
chicory i i
[ J [ J [ J
( [ J
(BN ] [ ]
granola; gluten-free oats L
® 6 0O
roasted coffee beans ®
(]
bread; english muffins ®
[ J
apple cider; apple cider vinegar; fruit juice oo L
[ ] [ ]
chai spice & tea L L
(] (]
o o
wool processing L
pancake mix L L
seeds oo L
o ([ ]

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 57



o
“©
Windham County (cont.) & e
< Q7
§ & & e &
N N S o
%] ~§°’ “ o & lz? é" Q) ":é. ? & S $’ & ‘sw )
i ST ST S TETEFTSFFELES
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Putney (cont) 526 Toad Squeak Farm
Joe Moyer - 387-4829
Rockingham 527 C& K Foods
Kevin Corliss - 732-8233
Vernon 528 Miller Farm
Peter & Arthur Miller, Keith Franklin - 254-2657 4 ® 4
West Halifax 529 Sumner Farm
Malcolm & Monica Sumner - 368-2484 L d g L d
Westminster 530 Harlow Farm
Paul Harlow - 722-9203 ¢ o ¢ oo oo o
Weston 531 Creative Windrows PY °
Jim & Josie Ameden - 824-3295
Whitingham 532 The Corse Farm Dairy LLC
Linda & Leon Corse - 368-7192 L L L
o
Windsor County
Barnard 533 Bowman Road Farm
Leo (Joe) LaDouceur - 763-7454 o ® ®
534 Kiss the Cow Farm
Lisa & Randy Robar - 763-3921 o e o ° 1 °
Bethel 535 Earthwise Farm & Forest
Lisa McCrory & Carl Russell - 234-5524 L L d L d L o0 ®o6 oo L
536 Good Oak Farm
James & Tina Spaulding - 457-4848 L d 1 L d
537 Green Mountain Feeds ° °
Eric Dutil - 877-234-6278
538 Maple Flower Farm
Liz & Cory Krieg - 234-6576 ® e
539 Olmstead Family Farm P
Michael Olmstead - 234-9390
Chester 540 Drew’s, LLC
John Cummings - 875-1184
North Pomfret 541 Thistle Hill Farm LLC
John & Janine Putnam - 457-9349 L L L L
Norwich 542 Killdeer Farm
Jake Guest - 649-2852 ® ¢ oo o o ®
543 King Arthur Flour - Bakery
Martin Philip - 526-1874
Plymouth 544 Farm & Wilderness Foundation
Chantal Deojay - 422-4704 ® oo oo LA A ®
Proctorsville 545 Vermont Fresh Pasta
Ken & Tricia Jarecki - 226-7580
Reading 546 Newhall Farms PY
Linda & Ted Fondulas - 342-1513
Rochester 547 Sunshine Valley 0G Berry Farm ° °
Rob Meadows & Patricia Rydle - 767-9389
Royalton 548 Four Springs Farm
Jinny Hardy Cleland - 763-7296 L L L L L
549 Oxbow Maple LLC PS

Kris Mitchell - 603-677-2260

58 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Other Products

asparagus

chia beverage; juice

duck; pumpkins

cocktail sauce; ketchup; salad dressing; salsa

bread

popcorn; sheep fiber

pasta

PENNIE RAND

Visit www.nofavt.org
for more farm & processor info

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE e 59



(]
“©
Windsor County (cont.) & S
¥4 $F ¢
o > & $
S & o I
g <& & S
. & o o & & T8, &8 $4
. TS F s T s T TSI EETs &S
Town No. Organic Farm/Processor PTI I IFTTTIOITFSTISTIITISTSSTSSELS R
Sharon 550 Maverick Farm
Arthur Berndt - 763-8680
South Royalton 551 Hollow Hill Farm °
Gary Caron - 282-6795
552 Hurricane Flats
Geo Honigford & Sharon 0'Connor - 763-7446 L L L L oo L
553 Luna Bleu Farm
Tim Sanford & Suzanne Long - 763-7981 e o0 o e o 6000
South 554 Birch Hill Farm P
Woodstock Chris Higgins - 457-4806 x3
White River 555 King Arthur Baker’s Catalogue PY
Junction Jay Rimmel - 649-3881
556 Sunrise Farm S S
Chuck Wooster, Jennica Stetler, Sayer Palmer - 578-3610
557 Vermont Amber Organic Toffee
Elizabeth Feinberg - 603-738-7466
Windsor 558 Deep Meadow Farm
Jon Cohen - 376-7400 ¢ o o6 o ® ® *
559 Vermont Farmstead Cheese Company °
Kent Underwood - 457-9992
Woodstock 560 Sugar Moon Hill P
Jacques Perold - 457-2888
561 Woodstock Inn and Resort
Benjamin Pauly - 457-6617 ° o o o e o °
Essex 562 Adirondack Organic Grains
Derrick Wrisley - 518-963-4039 e e ®
Nichols 563 Engelbert Farms
Lisa & Kevin Engelbert - 607-725-7621 e o ° ¢ o6 6 o000
Westport 564 Champlain Valley Milling Corp °
Ayra & Jim Pettit - 518-962-4711
565 Harris Family Farm
Ben Harrs - 518-962-2295 ® ® i ®
Thunder Basin Fence The VT Hemp Co,

Specializing in high tensile electric agricultural,and horse
fencing. Professional, farm-knowledgeable, efficient team with
references. Pounded posts and fence installation meeting or
exceeding NRCS practice standards.

(802) 644-9366 « www.thunderbasinfence.com

60 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

aleader in hemp
research & product
development,
supports NOFA
Vermont and best
organic gardening

and farming practices.

www.thevthempco.com




¢'$'°'
$
&> 8
¥ s & ‘ .
N cf s 15 Visit www.nofavt.org
3 NI .
§ §&ITH for more farm & processor info
Other Products 5 ‘5 @ Q*' § N4 p
[ ]
[ ]
popcorn e o ®
tomato seeds oo L
@
cornmeal; flour; oats LA
[ ] [ ]
toffee e oo
[ N BN J [ )
@
mushrooms; popcorn; seeds ®
sunflower seeds o
whey @ [ I )
flour; grain/seed mix; midds; seeds ®
[ ]

Grow BiG
Grow LOCaL

A% GrowORGaNIC!
NEPTUNE’S HARVEST :?_
ORGANIC FERTILIZERS “*

For everything you grow

1(800)259-GROW[4769] WWW.NEPTUNESHARVEST.COM

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE « 61



EYINAPICKLES

FERMENTED & RAW

EINAPICKLES] ... WE LOVE FAMILY FARMS

FERMENTED & RAW

Fermented

& Raw Co-op . o .
| it local % organic % conventional
100% k{ Sauerkraut ¢ . beers «* kombucha
Organic /)~ veioon—  Powered produce % groceries % sandwiches

3 __J]I 0Z (425 g)
CRemen

5 , 222 Chelsea Street
é 802.763.2400

on the village green

Northeast grown

organic vegetables from near Vermont Law School & the White River
MA & VT farms

w ) SoRo Marker A

realpickles.com (413) 774-2600 Greenfield, MA

VERMONT TECH

VERMONT
AGRICULTURAL
CREDIT

CORPORATION GET TRAINING IN:
MEAT CUTTING TO CHEESE MAKING TO WELDING
AND INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT
www.vtc.edu/meet-vtc/centers-institutes/ag-institute

AGRICULTURE & GREEN TRAININGS

GET TRAINING IN:

WETLAND DELINIATION TO RENEWABLE ENERGY TO
WEATHERIZATION AND CIVIL ENGINEERING
www.vtc.edu/academics/continuing-education-workforce-
development/programs/green-trainings

Financing for Vermont Farms,
Diversified Agriculture, and
Forest Product Businesses

www.veda.org
802-828-5627




Index of Farms and Processors by listing number)

1000 Stone Farm ..o 328
ADropofJoy, LLC ...ooveiniiiii 178
AardbarkInc. ... 74
ACDaINY e 254
Ackermann Dairy..........oooiiiiiiiiiin 99
Adam’sBerry Farm ... 128
Adams Turkey Farm and Maple Products ....... 174
Addison County Commission Sales Inc. .......... 27
Addison Hop Farm ... 1
Adirondack Organic Grains ................... 562
All Souls Tortilleria ............cceviviinninn 497
AlstonFarm ..........cooiiiii i 370
Amber Ridge Maple ......................... 139
American Meadows ..............coooeiinn 161
Appalachian Gap Distillery ..................... 28
Applecheek Farm ...........coooviiiiia 293
April'sMaple .......ovieiiiiii 182
AquaVitea .........oooviiiiiii e, 29
Arcof the Eye Farm & Nursery ................ 329
Arcana Gardens & Greenhouses ............... 150
Arethusa Farm, Inc. ... 43
AuroraFarms .........ooooiiiiiiiiiin 129
AutumnHarp ... 140
s
B & T Black Creek Farms Ltd .................. 200
Back Beyond Farm, LLC ...................... 357
Back Roads Food Company, LLC ............... 511
Backcountry Coffee Vermont.................. 245
Backwoods Alchemy ..............oooeiii 201
BaileyFarm ... 379
BairdFarm ... 441
Baker Family Maple ......................... 448
BaldwinFarm ... 14
Basin Farm, LLC ..o, 510
Bates Family Maple ...............cooii 202
BaumFarm ... 183
Bean Mountain Maple ....................... 294
Bear Roots Farm, LLC ........................ 454
Bedrock Farm ... 255
Beidler Family Farm ......................... 349
BellaFarm ......coooviiiiii 37
Beloin Maple Products ....................... 401
Benito’s Hot Sauce ...l 480
Berry Creek Farm ... 425
BinghamFarm ...l 256
BirchHill Farm ..., 554
Bitter Sweet Valley Farms .................... 203
Bittersweet Farm of VT ...................... 257
BJFamily Farms ... 426
Black Sheep Sugarhouse ..................... 418
Blackwell Roots Farm ...............ocoein 461
Blair Farm Maple Products, Inc. ............... 248
Blue HeronFarm ..., 277

Bogie Mountain, LLC ..................cooite 83
Boltonville Dairy ...........ccoceviiiiiia 366
Bonaspecta Holsteins .......................... 2
Bone Mountain Farm LLC..................... 151
Boney Woods Maple ...........coovvvvnninnns 84
Bonneau’s Vermont Maple, LLP ............... 402
Boswellness ........cccevviiiiiiiiiiainnn.. 120
Botanical Springs ..o, 249
Bouchard Family Dairy, LLC................... 234
Bowman Road Farm ......................... 533
BoydenFarm ............ooviiiiiiiiii 281
Boyden Valley Winery dba Boyden Maple ...... 282
Branon Family Maple Orchards ................ 222
Branons West View Maples ................... 223
Brault's Market, LLC ..............coevennnn. 419
Bread & ButterFarm......................... 162
Breezy Valley Farm .............cooeiin 427
Brickey Brothers Valley View Farm ............. 486
BriolceCream ........cvviiiiiiiiiiiiin, 481
BrokenlronRanch .......................... 362
BrooksFarm ..o, 156
BruceFarm ... 179
Buck Mountain Maple ....................... 217
Buffalo Mountain Farm ...................... 100
BurelliFarm ............coooiiiiiinn, 457
Burns Farm Maple, LLC ...................... 204
BurntRockFarm ...l 146
ButlerholmFarm ...l 167
Buttercup MountainFarm .................... 343
Butternut Mountain Farm .................... 313
Butterworks Farm .........................L. 428
c |
C&KFoods ....ovvevieeiii e 527
Cabot HillsMaple .............ccooiivviannn 474
Cabot PlainsFarm ............ooceviiiiinn 462
CaledoniaFarm ...........coooviiiniinian 14
GllanFarm ... 224
Camp Merrishko ..........coovvviiiiiiiann 338
GateFarm.......ocooiii i 487
Cate Hill Orchard ...t 394
Cave Moose Farm ............ocevvivninnn 283
Cedar ACres ..ovvvveiiii i 449
Cedar Circle Farm ..........oooiviiinn, 340
Cellars at Jasper Hill ......................... 396
Ceres Gardens ........covvevvvneeinnnnannns 130
ChaiWallah ... 519
Champlain Acres .......ccovviiiiiiiii s 6
Champlain Orchards ...................o.eees 51
Champlain Valley Creamery, LTD ............... 30
Champlain Valley Milling Corp ................ 564
Chapman Family Farm ................... ... 358
Charles P Carrier Farm ....................... 3N
Choiniere Family Farm ....................... 241
Choiniere Valley Farm ..................o... 242

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE » 63

Clay Brook Farm ............cooeviiiin. 152
Clear Brook Farm...........cooieiiiiiiiins 80
Cleary Family Farm ...................ocoil 488
Colburn’s Village View Maples ................ 390
Cold Ridge Maple, LLC .......oovvvnniinnnnn 32
Collins Mill Road Farm ...................... 407
Connor Maple Farm, LLC ..................... 258
Consider Bardwell Farm ...................... 450
Corse Family Maples ................oeuen 284
Covered Bridge Farm ......................0s 398
Covered Bridge Maple Sugaring ............... 408
Creative Windrows ...............cooeeuenne. 531
Critter Meadows ...........coovviviinnnennns 3n
CrossFarm .....oooeviiiii 85
CrossRoad Dairy ..........ooovvvvvinnnnnnn 409
Cutting Farm ... 520
o
Darby Farm & Wildcat Produce ................ 271
DavisFarm ..o 153
De La Bruere OrganicDairy ................... 267
Deberville Dairy ........cooveeiniiiiiiin 363
Deep Meadow Farm ......................... 558
Depot Farm Supply .......oooviiiii 70
Desautels Dairy .........ovvvevnieiiiiininn.. 7
DevinsFarm ... 326
Diggers’ Mirth Collective Farm ................ 121
DobraUSLLC ... 122
Does'LeapFarm .............coiiiiinnl. 186
Dog RiverFarm ...........oooiiiiiiiinl, 458
DominaFarms ..........oociiiiiii 235
Donegan Family Dairy ....................... 131
Doolittle Farm ..o 52
Dow’s Crossing Farm ...................ouees 93
Drew's, LLC ...oovveiiii 540
DryBrookFarm ... 451
Dunham Family Maple ................ooeeins 60
Dwight Miller & Son Orchards ................. 517
e
Earth Sky Time Farm.................ooeiis 75
Earthback Coffee Roasters .................... 165
Earthwise Farm & Forest ..................... 535
Eastview Farm ... 9
Eden’s Echo Forest Management Co ........... 290
Ellie’s Sugarhouse ..........covvvviiiiinninn 403
ElmHillFarm ... 138
ElmerFarm ..., 31
Elmore Roots Nursery ................c.oeet. 323
Elysian Fields LLC ..........cccovviiiininnn 53
EngelbertFarms ............ooiiiiiiiin 563
Erik's Sugarbush ... 106
Evergreen Gardens .................ooiinn 502



Index of Farms and Processors by listing number)

Farm & Wilderness Foundation ............... 544
FarmatWYCC....ooi 158
FarmerBrown ..., 205
FarmerFarm ... 452
Fieldstone OrganicFarm ..................... 463
Fire Hill Enterprises ..........coovvvviiinninn. 440
Flack Family Farm ... 206
FlagHillFarm ..., 361
Flywheel Farm ..., 506
FoglakeFarms ..., 330
Foote Brook OrganicFarm .................... 308
Footprint Farm, LLC ............coooiiiiiin 61
Forgues Family Farm ........................ 272
Foster Farm Botanicals, LLC................... 470
FourPillars Farm .................ooeeinil, 71
Four SpringsFarm ...l 548
FranklinFarm ... 521
Freedom Foods, LLC ...........ccoviviiniinn 345
French Hill Maple ................coeenitl. 259
Friends & Neighbors OrganicFarm .............. 475
Full Moon Farm, Inc. ..............cooeeniet. 142
¢ |
Galusha Hill Farm ...............oooiiiit 356
Gamache Farm .........coociiiiiiii 268
Garden Art, LLC ..o 3
Gardner Family, LLC ..., 77
Gaudette’'sMaple ...........coviiiiiiiian 197
Gaylord Farm ... 492
Gervais Family Maple ........................ 190
Giddings Hill Forest Products ................. 187
GildrienFarm ..o 21
Gleason Grains ........oovveeiiiieiiiii e 8
GlenAlli & Sons, Inc. ....oovviviiinne 319
Glennview Jerseys ........ovviviieiiinieanns 295
Godfrey's Sugarhouse .............ccovvenninn 246
GodinFarm ..o 296
Golden RussetFarm ..............ccovvnvinnns 54
Golden Well Farm and Apiary .................. 39
Good Earth Farm, LLC ..............cooeentt. 435
Good Heart Farmstead L3C ................... 507
Good Oak Farm ............cooiiiiiiiinn 536
(Grace Elizabeth Ministry Center/Benson House of Hope 45
GrahamFarms ...........cooeiiiiiniininn. 373
Grasshopper Farm..............ccoeiviiennn 132
Grateful Moring Farm ....................... 81
Gratitude Farms, LLC ...............coeeennn 484
GreenHeronFarm..............coviieinn 250
Green Mountain College Farm ................ 444
Green Mountain Distillers .................... 314
Green Mountain Feeds ....................... 537
Green Mountain Garlic ....................... 500
Green Mountain Mainlines ................... 191

Green Mountain Maple Sugar Refining Company, Inc 280

Green Mountain Spinnery .................... 522
Green Valley Organic .............ooovvvnnn 389
GreenWind Farm LLC............ooeiiiit 207
Greens Corners Maple Products ............... 253
.
Hale Family Dairy ............c.ocooeiiiiins 192
Hall & Breen Farm, LLC ....................... 46
Hallow Herb Farm ... 123
Happy Hill Maple Farms ...................... 109
Happy Hollow Sugarworks ................... 147
Harlow Farm ..., 530
Harris Family Farm ....................ol. 565
Harrison’s Homegrown ........................ 4
Hartshorn Farm Market ...................... 493
HarvestHill Farm ...............cooiiii 15
Hayward’s Sugarhouse . ...................... 331
Hazen MonumentFarm ..................o.. 95
HazendaleFarm ... 395
Health Hero Farm ........................... 279
Heavenbound Farm .....................o.l. 9
Hemond's Sugar Shack ....................... 251
Henninger Hill Maple Works .................. 292
Henpecker Ridge Maples ..................... 208
Henry Bros. Wolf Ridge Dairy ................. 273
Hidden Mountain Maple ...................... 25
Hidden Springs Maple, LLC ................... 523
High Fields Farm LLP ........................ 346
High Ledge Farm................oooeeinitt. 47
High Meadows Farm & Greenhouses ........... 524
High Mowing Organic Seeds .................. 324
High Ridge Meadows Farm ................... 339
Highland Sugarworks ........................ 505
Hill TopMaple .....ovvveiiii 260
Hill View Farm ... 90
HillcrestFarm .........coooviiiiiiiiiiin, 378
Hillcrest Farms, LLC......ooveeieieiaa 350
Hillshoro Sugarworks ......................... 62
Hollow Hill Farm ..., 551
Holyoke Farm ...............ccooiiiiintl. 261
Houde Family Farm ......................... 112
HowmarsFarm ..., 236
HowvaleFarm ..., 359
HoytHill Farm ... 360
Hurricane Flats ..o 552

Idle Hour Maple Farm ........................ 437
Intervale Community Farm ................... 124
J&LDAIry oo 420
J &M Ladd FamiliesFarm .................... 274
J&RFamilyFarm ... 421

64 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE

J-Rocky View Farm ..., 455
Jacobs Family Sugarhouse .................... 188
JASAFarm ..o 406
JayBrook Farmllc.............oooeeiiint, 247
Jean's Family Maple .....................eee. 262
Jed'sMaple ......oooviiii 382
Jericho Settlers’ Farm, Inc..................... 154
Joe's Brook Farm ... 86
John CushmanMaple ........................ 320
Johnson Farm ..., 180
Jones Family Farm, LLC ...................... 239
Judd's Wayeeses Farms ...................... 405
Kk
Kettle Song Farm .............oooviiiiin 508
Killdeer Farm ..o, 54
Kimball Brook Farm .................c..ooie 44
Kimball Brook Farm Organic Milk ............... 143
KindHornFarm ..., 491
King Arthur Baker's Catalogue ................ 555
King Arthur Flour - Bakery .................... 543
Kingdom Maple ...........covvviiniennn.. 399
Kingdom Mountain Maple.................... 429
Kingsbury Market Garden .................... 498
Kiss the Cow Farm...............cooeiinins 534
Knee DeepFarm ..., 299
KnobHill Farm...................oooeeinil, 476
Knoll Farm ... 473
KrykwaFarm ..., 168
L
L&JDairy wovveeeei e 410
LadyBugFarm ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiia 101
Lahar's MapleRidge ...............coevviiin 376
Lake'sEndFarm ...l 209
Lamb Family Maple .................c.oc.. 321
Lamoureux Farm ... 422
Lanfear Maple Products ...................... 453
Larivee'sMaple ........ovvviiiiiiiii 210
Laughing Child Farm, LLC .................... 442
LeaningBarn VT ..., 12
LeBlanc Family Farm ................c.ooi 9
LeblancFarm ... 414
Ledge View Maple ..............cooeeenint. 300
Ledgenear Farm LLC...........ooviviinnnnn 424
LeducFarms LLC .......ooviiniiiiinns 275
LeiboldFarm ... 98
Lewis Creek Jerseys InC .......ovvveennnennn. 91
LilacRidge Farm ..............cooiieininl. 512
Lindstrom Farm ..o 17
Littlewood Farm ..o, 489
LongWind Farm ...........ccooeiiiiian 341
Longley Bridge Farm ........................ 244
Love Your MotherFarm ...................... 144
LRFOrganics ..........coovvvvveviinnnnnnnn.. 13



LunaBleuFarm ....................iil 553

Lussier Dairy .........ccoviiiiiiiiiiinnn, 269
LyndFarm ... 496
M
M & J Maple Ridge, LLC ..............coenet. 21
MacBain Homestead ......................... m
Madison Farm ... 55
ManchesterFarm ..................ooell 285
Mansion House Maple Syrup .................. 309
Maple Cedar View Farm ...................... 397
Maple Crest ......ooveveiiie e 169
Maple Flower Farm ...............oooevvninn 538
Maple Lane Farm ..........ccooiiiiiia 464
Maple Ridge Meats, LLC.................... 434
Maple SugarFarm.....................o.eel 447
Maple Tracks Farm ......................eel. 170
Maple WindFarm ...l 148
Maplestone Farm .............ccoviviiiian 335
Mar-JoAcres .......oiiiiiii 400
Marble Rose Farm .................coeeinnnn 32
Marquis Farm ... ... 41
Marsh Family Sugarworks .................... 301
Maverick Farm ... 550
McAllister Farm ........cooveiiiiininnin. 237
McBride Family Maples ...................... 175
McKnight Farm ... 472
Meadow View Farm .................cooeee 344
Meeting Place Pastures ....................... 16
Menard’s Center Farm ....................... 225
Merck Forest & Farmland Center ............... 79
Metcalf Pond Maple, LLC ..................... 302
Mettowee Valley Maple ...................... 443
Mighty Food Farm .................ocoiis 82
Mike'sFarm ... 5
MillerFarm ... 528
Minister Maple ..........cccovviiiiiininn 238
Miskell’s Premium Organics .................. 133
Missisquoi Valley Farm, LLC .................. 430
Misty Maples ..........cooveeiiiiiiniin. 226
Misty Meadows ...........ccoevviinnnannn.. 377
Mocha Joe’s Roasting Company ............... 513
Moose Mountain Maple ...................... 171
Moose Valley Mapleworks, LLC ................ 404
Morgan Hill Farms ................oooiiiins 10
Morningside Farm.................coooeenill. 56
Morningstar Farm ....................ooeell. 391
Morrison’s Custom Feeds, Inc .................. 87
Mount Hunger Jerseys .............ccoovnn.. 107
Mountain Man Vermont ..................... 173
Mountain Meadow Maple .................... 364
Mountain Meadows Farm .................... 445
Mountain Road Farm ........................ 303
Mountain View Farm ....................c.. 227
Mountainyard Farm ................oooein 49
N
Naked Acre Farm ..........ocoviiiiiiinn 503
Naylor Family Farm ...................o.c.. 286
Neighborly Farms ..................o.ooeiel. 351

Nelson Hill Maple ...............ccoeeennt. 383
Nestle Nook Farm ...............ooooeiiiin 228
New England Colonial In¢ .................... 304
New Leaf Organics ...........oovvvvvenninnns 38
Newhall Farms ..............cooviiiiinin. 546
Nitty Gritty Grains of Vermont ................ 134
Nola’s Secret Gardens ...............o.eeeunnns 50
Norris Sugarworks ..........oovveeinneennnn.. 63
North Hardwick Dairy LLC .................... 102
NortheastFarm ..o, 412
Northwoods Apiaries ..............coeevvnn 431
o
OBreadBakery .........ccoviiiiiiiiiiin. 163
0'Connell Farm ........covviiiiiiiien 333
Old Athens Farm ..........oooiiiiiiiin 525
OldRoad Farm .........ccovveiiiiiiiiens 14
Old Wooster Farm ...........coovvvniininns 72
OliverHill Farm ... 22
Olivia's Crouton Company, Inc. ................. 40
Olmstead Family Farm ....................... 539
OpenViewFarm LLC...............oooeiaat, 41
Orb WeaverFarm ...........c.ooviiiiiinns Ly}
Osborne Family Maple, LLC ................... 184
0Osgood Farm .........coovivviiiiiniinninns 334
Oughta-BeFarm ............coovviniinnnn 332
Oxbow Maple LLC ..........oovviiininnnn 549
P
Paddlebridge Holsteins ...................... 415
Paine’s Christmas Trees INC................... 315
Pangea FarmLLC ...t 57
Paquin Family Farm ..................... 465
Parent Boys Sugaring, LLC.................... 263
ParentFarm ... 58
Peaked Hill View Farm ....................... 198
Pedalbarrow Farm ... n
Pembrook Heritage Farm..................... 352
Perron Maple .......oovviiiiiiiiii 392
Pete'sGreens .........covviviiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 380
PhiloRidge Farm .............coooeviiiiin 135
Pitchfork Farm ... 125
Pleasant MountFarm ........................ 149
Poulin and Daughters Family Farm ............ 347
ProvenderFarm..............cociiiin. 466
Pulp Kitchen, Inc. ..........cooiiiiiiiiiii. 485
Pumpkin Village Foods ...................... 212
Pure & Simple OrganicFarm .................. 310
Purinton Gardens ...............cooeiiinn, 64
PutnamFarm..........ooooi 287

Quarry Hill Farm LLC ..o 305
Quiros Family Farm ..............coooeiin 416
R
R &M Gillilan Sugarworks .................... 232
Rainbow View Dairy ...............ooiii 243
Rainy Day Farm ..., 417
Rambling Harvest ....................oeeee. 240

2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE o 65

Randall View Farm .......................... 432
RavenRidge Farm .................coeenies. 199
RCMayotte InC. oo 193
Red Hen Baking Company LLC ................ 477
Red Wagon Plants ............ccoovvvinninn 145
Rene J Fournier & Sons Farm Inc. .............. 270
Republic of Vermont....................oie 20
Retreat Maple Products, Inc .................. 252
Rhapsody Natural Foods ..................... 467
Ridge Line Maple Works ..................... 325
Riendeau Farm ... 374
River Berry Farm ..., 218
Riverside Farm ..............oocviiiiiinn, 97
Robbin’s Mountain Enterprises ................ 119
Rock Bottom Dairy ..........ccccevviviiniinn 354
Rockledge Maple Trust ............ceeennnn.. 264
Rockville Market Farm ........................ 65
Rogers Farmstead .............ccovvviinninn 459
Rogers Hill Sugar Maple Farm ................. 327
Rooney Farm ... 316
Root5Farm .......coovviiiii 3R
Rowe CrestFarm .........oocvvviiiiiniinns 17
Roy'sMaples ........coovvvvviiiiiniinnnn. 384
Rugged Ridge Forest LLC ..............c.eten 509
Runamok Maple ................ooeeennnt. 514
Rush’s Family Farm ..................coce 219
Ryan’s Maple Ridge Sugar House .............. 194
s
Savage Gardens ...........oviiiiiiiiiiainns 278
Scholten Family Farm................oooiins 69
Second Chance Farm ...................coeie 92
Shadow Creek Farm .......................0s 220
Shaker Maple Farm.........................l 66
Shaker Mountain Farm........................ 67
Shangri-laFarm ... 68
Shelburne Farms Market Garden .............. 164
Sherman’s Mountain View Farm .............. 516
Shumway Sugarworks ...............c.o.o.. 336
Simplicity Farm ... 494
Singing Cedars Farmstead ..................... 47
Slopeside Syrup .......cvvvviiiiiiiaa 159
Small Batch Organics LLC.......oovviinnnnns 76
SmithFarm ... 265
Snowy RiversFarm ...l 385
Speeder & Earls Coffee .............oovvininn 126
SpranoFarm ... 276
Spring Brook Farm ...l 433
St.RocksFarm ... 229
Stannard Farm ... 13
Sterling Mountain Farm ...................... 3
Stewart Enterprises LLC ....................0s 438
Still Thyme Spirits ......oovvveiiii 478
StoneBeachFarm ... 160
Stone Hollow Farm ..................cocat. 213
Stone Leaf Teahouse, LLC ..................... 33
Stony Loam Farm ...l 136
StonyPond Farm ... 214
Stonyhill Sugarhouse ...................o.et 233
Strafford Organic Creamery ................... 355



Index of Farms and Processors by listing number)

Sugar Hill Maple Farm ....................... 386
Sugar Moon Hill ...l 560
Sugarhill Sugarworks ...................ll 195
Sugarhouse Farm ...l 387
Summer's Gale Farm ...l 23
SumnerFarm...........ooiii 529
Sunnybrook Farm ... 479
Sunrise Farm ... 556
Sunshine Valley 0G Berry Farm................ 547
Sweet Lyndon Maple ..................oo.it 108
Sweet Stone Maple Farm ..................... 103
Sweet Tree Holdings T, LLC ..............eeen 185
Sylvan Shade Farm ................ooooiiiis 48
TaconicEnd Farm ... 24
Tajeanhus Greens, Herbs & Produce.. ........... 266
Tamarack Hollow Farm LLC ................... 490
Tamarlane Farm LLC..............coooint, 110
Taylor Valley View Farm ..................... 365
Tether Loop Farm LLC......................0s 460
The Corse Farm Dairy LLC..................... 532
The Elmore Sugarhouse ...................... 312
The Farm Between ..........c.ooviiiiii 306
The Happy Cow Farm ............ooovvinninn 413
The Home Farm ...........oooiiiiiiinn, 155
The Royal Butcher .............coooiiiiii. 348
The Sugarman of Vermont, Inc. ............... 104
The Vermont Maple Farm .................... 369
The Vermont Syrup Company ................. 230
Thistle Hill Farm LLC ..............coocoeinnt, 54
Thunder Basin Maple Works .................. 288
TioGrainFarm ..., 59
Toad Squeak Farm .......................... 526
Tom's Lil Sugar Shack ........................ 297
Too Little Farm .........cooeiiiiiiiiiis 88
Top Notch Jerseys ........oovvvvvviniinninn. 317
Trudell Family Farm ...t 196
Twin Maple Sugarworks ...................... 26
Two Brothers Maple LLC ..................... 189
v
Umbrella Hill Maple ................o.ooeeet. 318
UnderOrion Farm ...........cooeviviinnnn 468
Understory Farm ..........ooovvviiiiinnan 446
Unity Farm LLC ... 137
Upland Maple ...........cooviiiiniainnn.. 337
Urban Moonshine Natural Products ............. 127
UVM Horticulture Research and Ed................ 166

Waters-RunFarm ..................ooill. 18
ValentineFarm ... 482 Wayside Farm ... 353
Valley Dream Farm LLC ...................... 289 Westford Sugarworks ........................ 176
Vermont Amber Organic Toffee ............... 557 Wheeler Sugarworks, Inc. .................... 388
Vermont Bean Crafters Co .................... 499 White Family Maple ..............cooeevnin 215
Vermont Birch Syrup Company ................ 393 Wilbur Farms LLC ..........cooooiiiiiinns 73
Vermont Bread Company .................... 515 Wild Branch Valley Farm ..................... 381
Vermont Coffee Company ..................... 34 WildCud Farms ..........covviviiiiienn 375
Vermont Country Soapworks .................. 35 Wild Hill Organics ..........cooevvvinnnnnn 368
Vermont Farmstead Cheese Company .......... 559 Wildstone Farm .............oooveiiinnnnns 78
Vermont Filtered, LLC...............ocoeant. 221 WillFarm LLC. ... 177
Vermont FreshPasta ........................ 545 Williams Farm ..o, 231
Vermont Hard Cider Company, LLC ............. 36 Willow Brook Farm ...............coooeentt. 118
Vermont Herb Growers Cooperative ........... 483 Willow Hill Farm ... 157
Vermont Livestock Slaughter and Processing . ... 19 Windridge Farms ................ooiiiit 307
Vermont Maple Sap Tappers, LLC.............. 291 Windstone Farm ...l 181
Vermont Raw Nut Butter ...................... 15 Windy Pastures, LLC ..........ooviiniiiinns 89
Vermont Soy LLC ...ovvvvevi e 105 Winslow Farm ..o 423
Village Cannery of VT, InC. ....oovvvuvinnenn 456 Witchcat Farm ..., 216
VladykaFarm ... 439 Wonder Why Farm ..............cooiiii 469
von Trapp Farmstead ........................ 495 Wood HeartFarm .................coeeeinn 367
VT Artisan Coffee & Tea Co. .nvvnvenennnnn. 501 Wood's Market Garden ...................... 436
Woodard'sFarm ..., 504
_ Woodstock Innand Resort.................... 561
Walden Mountain Maple ..................... 116
WalkerFarm ..., 518 _
Walker's VT Pure Maple Syrup LLC ............. 172 Zack Woods Herb Farm ...................... 298
4 N\
[
Index of Advertisers vy page no)
Brault’s Meat Market & Slaughterhouse. . ... ... 67 OrganicValley ...........coovvvveinnn... 34
Deep Root Organic.............ovvuvvnnn. 36 Real Pickles.........cccvvviniiiiininns 62
Giroux's Poultry Farm ..................... 67 RootedinVermont ....................... 33
High Meadows Farm...................... 67 Rural Vermont ..........cocvvivvenninn.. 33
ImageTek Labels ...............cooeent. 67 South Royalton Market.................... 62
Intervale Center...........coovvvvnninnn.. 67 Stonyfield Organic..............ccevveenn 68
McEnroe OrganicFarm .................... 36 Thunder Basin Fencing .................... 60
Middlebury Natural Foods Co-op............. 9 Vermont Agricultural Credit Corporation...... 62
Morrison’s Custom Feeds .................. 67 Vermont Compost Company ............... 34
Mountain Meadows Farm...... inside back cover Vermont Foodbank ....................... 34
Neighboring Food Co-op Association Vermont Hemp Company.................. 60
........................... inside back cover Vermont Soap.........covveiiniieeinna.. 33
Neptune's Harvest Organic Fertilizer......... 61 VermontTech.............cooovvieinnn... 62
North Country Organics. ................... 36

66 ¢ 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



MORRISON’S
CUSTOM

Quality Organic & Conventional Feeds

We ship pallets of bagged feed direct to any
farm in the North East by Land Air Express

BARNET yERMON?

Bulk & Bagged + Mash or Pellets
Big or Small, We Feed Them All!

www.morrisonsfeeds.com
802-633-4387

Howard Prussack

Growing Since “71”

'\ DRGANIC ’
N

hmfvermont@gmail.com Cell 802-233-1636
www.HighMeadowsFarm.com Office 802-387-6050

Brault's Meat Market

& Slaughterhouse, £LC

CUSTOM & COMMERCIAL BUTCHERING
CUTTING & SMOKING

<y Everyone's favorite... Beef Jerky

Anthony Brault
TEL. 8027442211
FAX: 802-744-2383

ROUTE 100+ P.0.BOX 95
TROY, VT 05868

GIROUX'S
POULTRY FARM

8957 Route 9
Chazy, N.Y. 12921

GIROUX'S
POULTRY COMPOST

* Premium organic compost: approximate N-P-K of

2-3-2. (High fertility)

« Contains natural materials: chicken manure &

sawdust.

* Adds microbes to your soil.

* Helps to suppress plant pathogens.
* Excellent soil conditioner.

* Increases organic matter.

* Bulk trailer deliveries or pickups.

* Custom spreading available.

Call 518-846-7300 for more details.

Intervale Center

sustaining Fnrms, land, and peup|e singe 1988

'.I_I.-". '::::'i" O WDy ':::' _r:r'.":':-;'r'::l'l'l'u and services o heip I|"'i'|":'-!|"|'|'|
farm businesses in Vermont and ocross the country, including
" :_-\.-.il'"" Ell'u:"-""u". I"::'...r.._.\'.:"l"'
= Farm Business Development Services
* Locol Food Aggregation and Distribution
= Food Access

= Stream Bank Restoration Services

INTERLE
Learn more at www.irﬂarvgle.urg

180 Intervole Rood | Burlingten, WT Q5401 | (802) 6600440

magelek

LOUCLS

866-403-5223
sales@imageteklabels.com




JOi n us' Visit www.nofavt.org/join to join
. .

or renew your membership today!

Being a NOFA Vermont member means you are part of a
community that supports local, organic agriculture in Vermont.

Your membership contribution helps us provide programs and services that support farmers, inform consumers,
improve food access, and advocate for policies that strengthen the organic food movement in Vermont and

beyond. NOFA Vermont is where you go for information and education about all things organic.

MEMBERSHIP LEVELS

$25 Low-Income/Student/Senior ¢ 1 adult receives discounts at workshops/events
$40 Individual ¢ 1 adult receives discounts at workshops/events
$55 Family e 2 adults and all children receive discounts at workshops/events
$65 Farm e 4 adults/farm workers/interns receive discounts at workshops/events
$100 Business & Organization Partner ¢ 4 employees receive discounts at workshops/events

$250 Friend of NOFA e 4 friends receive discounts at workshops/events

MEMBER DISCOUNTS
¢ NOFA Vermont Winter Conference (Burlington, VT)

e NOFA Summer Conference (Amherst, MA)

¢ On-farm workshops and other educational events OUR DEEPEST
(statewide) S-I— DELICIOUS

¢ Bulk order of farming and gardening supplies '
e FREE classified and calendar listings on nofavt.org
MEMBER SUBSCRIPTIONS

o NOFA Notes, NOFA Vermont's quarterly newsletter

e The Natural Farmer, Northeast regional
quarterly newspaper

¢ This Vermont Organic Farm and Food Directory,

. . We started out as an organic farming school with 7 cows in
mailed d”eaIy to your door! New Hampshire in 1983, so we understand the hard work,
dedication and passion for protecting the planet that's part of

farmers' everyday lives, To organic farmers everywhere,
o thank you for your commitment—and for providing
www.nofavt.org/join. us with the most delicious ingredients around!

Learn more and become a member at

E GAN;C

oR

68 e 2017-2018 VERMONT ORGANIC FARM & FOOD GUIDE



Mountain Meadows Farm

VYew VVvVVeVvwey

“‘ : Certl ed Orgaly .‘" ’ “’ 2"’ ‘4

vV VN

Vermont Organic Farmetrs Mountain Meadows Farm

VOF Certified
since 1996

Amiel Cooper, Proprietor
Brian Kemp, Farm Manager
Cell (802) 989-0514

Farm located in Sudbury, VT
at the intersection of Rt. 30 and Rt. 73 (from Brandon)

¢ Highest Quality Organic Beef
* 2011 Otter Creek Conservation Farmer of the Year Award
® 2012 Charolais Environmental Stewardship Award
¢ 2013 National Cattlemen’s (NCBA) Environmental
Stewardship Award (Region 1, Northeast USA)
* Certified to Global Animal Partnership standards by EarthClaims, LLC.,
Awarded Step Level 4, pasture centered

Healthy Food &
Community Ownership
Since 1844!

Since the founding of the first successful co-operatives more than 170 years ago, food

co-ops have enabled people to work together to support local farmers, improve access

to healthy, affordable food, and grow community ownership. Want to know more?
Visit nfca.coop/healthyfoodaccess, or stop in at your local Vermont food co-op.

Brattleboro Food Co-op, Brattleboro Morrisville Food Co-op, Morrisville (Start-Up)
Buffalo Mountain Food Co-op, Hardwick Plainfield Food Co-op, Plainfield

City Market / Onion River Co-op, Burlington Putney Food Co-op, Putney

Co-op Food Stores, White River Junction Rutland Area Food Co-op, Rutland

Dottie’s Discount (Brattleboro Co-op), Brattleboro  Springfield Food Co-op, Springfield

Granite City Co-op Grocery, Barre (Start-Up)  Stone Valley Community Co-op Market, Poultney
Hunger Mountain Co-op, Montpelier Underhill Country Co-op, Underhill idleby y
Middlebury Natural Foods Co-op, Middlebury  Upper Valley Food Co-op, White River Junction CE/ebmfmg4 e

0ds Co-op, M }
] P, Middleby,
erving the organic food & farm;yg\:;mm
unity!




NOFA VERMONT PRSRT STD

P.0. BOX 697 E;S“I:)OSTAGE
RICHMOND, VT 05477 Permit #298

Rochester, NY

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

... to choose certified organic, locally grown.
Learn more about the benefits of organic at www.nofavt.org/why-organic.




	2017-2018 directory.pdf
	17-18 cover-final
	17-18 text final.pdf

	Pages from 2017-2018 directory



